
 

DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this 
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for 
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.   
 
 

CAUTION:  The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey 
and is intended for informational purposes only.  The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this 
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding 
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New 
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this 
information.  



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$585,000.00

$286,200.00

$0.00

$871,200.00

$585,000.00

$190,000.00

$0.00

$775,000.00

$338,800.00

$225,900.00

$0.00

$564,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 401 N Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$775,000.00 $564,700.00 ($210,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

539011710-2008 401 ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$341,300.00

$803,000.00

$0.00

$1,144,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,144,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

138002394-2011 GLOBAL EAST INVESTMENTS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$341,300.00

$803,000.00

$0.00

$1,144,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S PENNSYLVANIA AVE   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,144,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

138000919-2012 GLOBAL EAST INVESTMENTS, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

Total number of cases for Atlantic City 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$748,800.00

$147,300.00

$0.00

$896,100.00

$748,800.00

$147,300.00

$0.00

$896,100.00

$614,000.00

$136,000.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 19th St So   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$896,100.00 $750,000.00 ($146,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1605014796-2011 FORST, EDWARD S. V BRIGANTINE CITY

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$737,300.00

$143,500.00

$0.00

$880,800.00

$737,300.00

$143,500.00

$0.00

$880,800.00

$604,600.00

$120,400.00

$0.00

$725,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 302 23rd St So   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$880,800.00 $725,000.00 ($155,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103016331-2011 MULFORD, BRIAN & CARRIE V BRIGANTINE CITY

Total number of cases for Brigantine City 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,058,000.00

$10,311,500.00

$0.00

$11,369,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,058,000.00

$9,311,500.00

$0.00

$10,369,500.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 W Jimmie Leeds Road   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,369,500.00 $10,369,500.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

865.01001605-2010 CNL GALLOWAY LLC. V GALLOWAY TWP.

2.16 C0089 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00

$66,900.00

$0.00

$141,900.00

$75,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$125,000.00

$41,800.00

$58,200.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Club Pl   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$125,000.00 $100,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

953.01015801-2011 ANDREW D. DARE V GALLOWAY TWP.

Total number of cases for Galloway Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,600.00

$253,000.00

$0.00

$275,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4436 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1132.01007387-2010 GROUP 1 REALTY, INC. V HAMILTON TWP.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,188,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,188,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4119 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,188,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1323007387-2010 GROUP 1 REALTY, INC. V HAMILTON TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,155,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,155,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4127 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,155,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1323007387-2010 GROUP 1 REALTY, INC. V HAMILTON TWP.

3.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,983,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,983,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4780 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,983,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1134005018-2011 MAYS LANDING PROPERTIES, L.L.C. V HAMILTON TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,983,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,983,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4780 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,983,800.00 $1,700,000.00 ($283,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1134005018-2011 MAYS LANDING PROPERTIES, L.L.C. V HAMILTON TWP.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$780,000.00

$3,270,000.00

$0.00

$4,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$780,000.00

$2,520,000.00

$0.00

$3,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5030 Unami Blvd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,050,000.00 $3,300,000.00 ($750,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

994.01000445-2012 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP ASSISTED LIVING V HAMILTON TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,983,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,983,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4780 BLACK HORSE PIKE   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,983,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1134002240-2012 MAYS LANDING PROPERTIES, L.L.C. V HAMILTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Hamilton Township 4



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hammonton Town

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

muni 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Municipal Wide Revalution   

Judgment Date: 4/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

muni005312-2011 HAMMONTON TOWN V ATLANTIC CTY BD OF TAXATION ET AL

Total number of cases for Hammonton Town 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,188,000.00

$19,396,100.00

$0.00

$22,584,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,830,000.00

$9,489,500.00

$0.00

$11,319,500.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 701 West California Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,584,100.00 $11,319,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200002661-2011 EAST COAST LANDINGS APARTMENTS, LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,830,000.00

$9,489,500.00

$0.00

$11,319,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,830,000.00

$9,489,500.00

$0.00

$11,319,500.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1211 North New Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,319,500.00 $11,319,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200002661-2011 EAST COAST LANDINGS APARTMENTS, LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,188,000.00

$19,396,100.00

$0.00

$22,584,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,188,000.00

$12,903,100.00

$0.00

$16,091,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 701 West Calilfornia Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,584,100.00 $16,091,100.00 ($6,493,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200008427-2011 EAST COAST LANDINGS APARTMENTS, LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,830,000.00

$9,489,500.00

$0.00

$11,319,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,830,000.00

$6,234,495.00

$0.00

$8,064,495.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1211 North New Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,319,500.00 $8,064,495.00 ($3,255,005.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200008427-2011 EAST COAST LANDINGS APARTMENTS, LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY

Total number of cases for Pleasantville City 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,184,600.00

$876,500.00

$0.00

$2,061,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 370 S Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,061,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

346003658-2009 PNC REALTY SERVICES V BERGENFIELD BOR.

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$412,500.00

$22,000.00

$0.00

$434,500.00

$412,500.00

$22,000.00

$0.00

$434,500.00

$412,500.00

$22,000.00

$0.00

$434,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Slater St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$434,500.00 $434,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21017851-2009 HDM ENTERPRISES C/O FISHER/NISSAN V BERGENFIELD BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$477,000.00

$38,600.00

$0.00

$515,600.00

$477,000.00

$38,600.00

$0.00

$515,600.00

$477,000.00

$38,600.00

$0.00

$515,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: N Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$515,600.00 $515,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21017851-2009 HDM ENTERPRISES C/O FISHER/NISSAN V BERGENFIELD BOR.

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$464,900.00

$236,100.00

$0.00

$701,000.00

$464,900.00

$236,100.00

$0.00

$701,000.00

$464,900.00

$36,100.00

$0.00

$501,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 225-229 N Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$701,000.00 $501,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21017851-2009 HDM ENTERPRISES C/O FISHER/NISSAN V BERGENFIELD BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,700.00

$249,100.00

$0.00

$397,800.00

$148,700.00

$249,100.00

$0.00

$397,800.00

$148,700.00

$249,100.00

$0.00

$397,800.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 E Main St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$397,800.00 $397,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

189016655-2010 THOMAS R POWER, III & THOMAS POWER, JR. V BERGENFIELD BOR.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$203,300.00

$374,900.00

$0.00

$578,200.00

$203,300.00

$374,900.00

$0.00

$578,200.00

$203,300.00

$321,700.00

$0.00

$525,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 57 Luke Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$578,200.00 $525,000.00 ($53,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

224018382-2010 STEVEN AND LORI LAZAN V BERGENFIELD BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,700.00

$249,100.00

$0.00

$397,800.00

$148,700.00

$249,100.00

$0.00

$397,800.00

$148,700.00

$201,300.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 E Main St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$397,800.00 $350,000.00 ($47,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

189013862-2011 THOMAS R. POWER, JR V BERGENFIELD BOR.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$203,300.00

$374,900.00

$0.00

$578,200.00

$203,300.00

$374,900.00

$0.00

$578,200.00

$203,300.00

$308,700.00

$0.00

$512,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 57 Luke Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$578,200.00 $512,000.00 ($66,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

224017025-2011 STEVEN AND LORI LAZAN V BERGENFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for Bergenfield Borough 6



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 HM 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,081,500.00

$1,018,500.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,081,500.00

$1,018,500.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

120007077-2009 STANBEE CO., INC V CARLSTADT BOR.

24 HM 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$332,800.00

$317,200.00

$0.00

$650,000.00

$332,800.00

$317,200.00

$0.00

$650,000.00

$332,800.00

$179,500.00

$0.00

$512,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 525 Dell Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$650,000.00 $512,300.00 ($137,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123.01015183-2009 AMB V CARLSTADT BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 HM 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,081,500.00

$1,018,500.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,081,500.00

$768,500.00

$0.00

$1,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,100,000.00 $1,850,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

120001261-2010 STANBEE CO., INC. V CARLSTADT BOR.

24 HM 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$332,800.00

$234,200.00

$0.00

$567,000.00

$332,800.00

$234,200.00

$0.00

$567,000.00

$332,800.00

$147,500.00

$0.00

$480,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 525 Dell Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$567,000.00 $480,300.00 ($86,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123.01018998-2010 AMB V CARLSTADT BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,575,500.00

$1,316,400.00

$0.00

$3,891,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Washington/Moonacie & Eastern Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,891,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

127011354-2011 CON-WAY FREIGHT, INC. V CARLSTADT BOR.

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$574,000.00

$20,200.00

$0.00

$594,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Washington/Moonacie & Eastern Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$594,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

127011354-2011 CON-WAY FREIGHT, INC. V CARLSTADT BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$255,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$255,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Washington/Moonacie & Eastern Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$255,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

127011354-2011 CON-WAY FREIGHT, INC. V CARLSTADT BOR.

Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 5



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$744,000.00

$791,200.00

$0.00

$1,535,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$744,000.00

$791,200.00

$0.00

$1,535,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 680 Anderson Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,535,200.00 $1,535,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2901009988-2010 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$344,200.00

$6,855,900.00

$0.00

$7,200,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$344,200.00

$6,405,800.00

$0.00

$6,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 596 Anderson Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,200,100.00 $6,750,000.00 ($450,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1604002166-2011 T&F REALTY V CLIFFISDE PARK BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$265,400.00

$2,779,700.00

$0.00

$3,045,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$265,400.00

$2,634,600.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 636-642 Anderson Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,045,100.00 $2,900,000.00 ($145,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2303002359-2011 A.J.R. REALTY V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$344,200.00

$6,855,900.00

$0.00

$7,200,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$344,200.00

$5,905,800.00

$0.00

$6,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 596 Anderson Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,200,100.00 $6,250,000.00 ($950,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1604000119-2012 T&F REALTY, V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Cliffside Park Bor 4



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$388,200.00

$279,500.00

$0.00

$667,700.00

$388,200.00

$279,500.00

$0.00

$667,700.00

$388,200.00

$261,800.00

$0.00

$650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 674 Closter Dock Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$667,700.00 $650,000.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2404014813-2010 CHAN, BRIAN & CECILIA V CLOSTER BOR.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$561,500.00

$600,300.00

$0.00

$1,161,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$561,500.00

$475,300.00

$0.00

$1,036,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 259 Closter Dock Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,161,800.00 $1,036,800.00 ($125,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1305002672-2011 HARDING, LLC V CLOSTER BOR.

Total number of cases for Closter Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,120,000.00

$1,321,700.00

$0.00

$2,441,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,120,000.00

$875,000.00

$0.00

$1,995,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 Kennedy Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,441,700.00 $1,995,000.00 ($446,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

90.01010660-2009 HAVA, AKA, EVA ALTER V CRESSKILL BOR.

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$922,400.00

$2,132,500.00

$0.00

$3,054,900.00

$922,400.00

$2,132,500.00

$0.00

$3,054,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 Truman Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,054,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91.09017696-2009 MICHAEL BANNOUT, V CRESSKILL BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

198 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$665,000.00

$1,485,000.00

$0.00

$2,150,000.00

$665,000.00

$1,485,000.00

$0.00

$2,150,000.00

$665,000.00

$1,435,000.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Lambs Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,150,000.00 $2,100,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

79017705-2009 KEITH AMBURGEY AND ANNETTE AMBURGEY, V CRESSKILL BOR.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$922,400.00

$2,171,200.00

$0.00

$3,093,600.00

$922,400.00

$2,171,200.00

$0.00

$3,093,600.00

$922,400.00

$2,127,600.00

$0.00

$3,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 Truman Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,093,600.00 $3,050,000.00 ($43,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91.09019265-2010 MICHAEL BANNOUT, V CRESSKILL BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$671,300.00

$822,000.00

$0.00

$1,493,300.00

$671,300.00

$822,000.00

$0.00

$1,493,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Jackson Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,493,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

301020132-2010 ISSAM MOUSSA & MIREILLE BITAR V CRESSKILL BOR.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$922,400.00

$2,171,200.00

$0.00

$3,093,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 Truman Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,093,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91.09004409-2011 MICHAEL BANNOUT, V CRESSKILL BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$601,700.00

$2,799,500.00

$0.00

$3,401,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Summ Jdgmnt Granted

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 Huyler Landing Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,401,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91.07018278-2011 WILLIAM L COLLINS 1998 TRUST V CRESSKILL BOR

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$601,700.00

$2,799,500.00

$0.00

$3,401,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Summ Jdgmt Dismiss Counterclaim

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 Huyler Landing Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,401,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91.07018278-2011 WILLIAM L COLLINS 1998 TRUST V CRESSKILL BOR

Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 7



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$1,255,400.00

12

$1,255,400.00

12

$255,400.00

$0.00

$1,255,400.00

$0.00

$1,255,400.00

$0.00

$1,255,400.00

$0.00

$1,255,400.00

$0.00

$255,400.00

$0.00

$255,400.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($1,000,000.00)

1221000018-2011 EDEN BERGENFIELD REALTY PARTNERS LLC V DUMONT BOR.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$210,400.00

$231,200.00

$0.00

$441,600.00

$210,400.00

$231,200.00

$0.00

$441,600.00

$210,400.00

$231,200.00

$0.00

$441,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Shadyside Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$441,600.00 $441,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1221015183-2011 EDEN BERGENFIELD REALTY PARTNERS LLC V DUMONT BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Dumont Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$439,900.00

$1,803,000.00

$0.00

$2,242,900.00

$439,900.00

$1,803,000.00

$0.00

$2,242,900.00

$439,900.00

$803,000.00

$0.00

$1,242,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,242,900.00 $1,242,900.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1221015183-2011 EDEN BERGENFIELD REALTY PARTNERS LLC V DUMONT BOR.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$235,500.00

$8,500.00

$0.00

$244,000.00

$235,500.00

$8,500.00

$0.00

$244,000.00

$235,500.00

$8,500.00

$0.00

$244,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$244,000.00 $244,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1221015183-2011 EDEN BERGENFIELD REALTY PARTNERS LLC V DUMONT BOR.

Total number of cases for Dumont Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,800,000.00

$2,974,700.00

$0.00

$15,774,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,800,000.00

$2,974,700.00

$0.00

$15,774,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 575 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,774,700.00 $15,774,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82005356-2009 ENU CORP. C/O EDGEWATER GOLF V EDGEWATER BOR.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,800,000.00

$2,974,700.00

$0.00

$15,774,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,000,000.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$13,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 575 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,774,700.00 $13,500,000.00 ($2,274,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82004026-2010 ENU CORP. C/O EDGEWATER GOLF, V EDGEWATER BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,800,000.00

$2,974,700.00

$0.00

$15,774,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$11,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 575 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,774,700.00 $11,500,000.00 ($4,274,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82000802-2011 ENU CORP. C/O EDGEWATER GOLF V EDGEWATER BOR.

Total number of cases for Edgewater Borough 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,769,400.00

$4,009,900.00

$0.00

$6,779,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,769,400.00

$4,009,900.00

$0.00

$6,779,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-63 West Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,779,300.00 $6,779,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

610005815-2008 55 WEST PALISADE AVENUE, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY

19.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,769,400.00

$4,009,900.00

$0.00

$6,779,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,769,400.00

$3,230,600.00

$0.00

$6,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-63 W Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,779,300.00 $6,000,000.00 ($779,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

610004714-2009 55 W PALISADE AVENUE, LLC, V ENGLEWOOD CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,800,000.00

$14,938,600.00

$0.00

$19,738,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,800,000.00

$14,938,600.00

$0.00

$19,738,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Rockwood Place   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$19,738,600.00 $19,738,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3001005288-2010 ROCKWOOD PROPERTY HOLDING, LLC, V ENGLEWOOD CITY

Total number of cases for Englewood City 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$396,900.00

$135,600.00

$0.00

$532,500.00

$396,900.00

$135,600.00

$0.00

$532,500.00

$275,000.00

$175,000.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 River Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$532,500.00 $450,000.00 ($82,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1015598-2009 SHELL OIL CO V GARFIELD CITY

41 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$99,800.00

$94,900.00

$0.00

$194,700.00

$99,800.00

$94,900.00

$0.00

$194,700.00

$99,800.00

$60,200.00

$0.00

$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2010 2011

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 365 Palisades Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$194,700.00 $160,000.00 ($34,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

113017202-2009 VENTURA , JORGE V GARFIELD CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$396,900.00

$135,600.00

$0.00

$532,500.00

$396,900.00

$135,600.00

$0.00

$532,500.00

$250,000.00

$131,900.00

$0.00

$381,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 River Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$532,500.00 $381,900.00 ($150,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1019414-2010 SHELL OIL CO V GARFIELD CITY

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$146,000.00

$26,000.00

$0.00

$172,000.00

$146,000.00

$26,000.00

$0.00

$172,000.00

$104,000.00

$26,000.00

$0.00

$130,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 445 River Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$172,000.00 $130,000.00 ($42,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

80019984-2010 THREE B HOLDING COMPANY INC. V GARFIELD CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

108.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$99,800.00

$231,500.00

$0.00

$331,300.00

$99,800.00

$231,500.00

$0.00

$331,300.00

$99,800.00

$206,500.00

$0.00

$306,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 202 Ray St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$331,300.00 $306,300.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203.04020071-2010 ANTHONY & DAWN MARIE RANDAZZO V GARFIELD CITY

36 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$91,400.00

$165,200.00

$0.00

$256,600.00

$91,400.00

$165,200.00

$0.00

$256,600.00

$91,400.00

$108,600.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 449 Harrison Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$256,600.00 $200,000.00 ($56,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

212020072-2010 RANDAZZO FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V GARFIELD CITY

Total number of cases for Garfield City 6



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$551,200.00

$441,900.00

$0.00

$993,100.00

$551,200.00

$441,900.00

$0.00

$993,100.00

$551,200.00

$373,800.00

$0.00

$925,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 234 Rock Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$993,100.00 $925,000.00 ($68,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

112017663-2011 BURNS, LIGERIE V GLEN ROCK BOR.

Total number of cases for Glen Rock Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$483,000.00

$890,000.00

$0.00

$1,373,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$483,000.00

$792,000.00

$0.00

$1,275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 147-153 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,373,000.00 $1,275,000.00 ($98,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58008611-2011 SIEGORDNER, WALTER V HACKENSACK CITY

Total number of cases for Hackensack City 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,880,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,880,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Ruckman Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201004223-2012 EDGEWOOD COUNTRY CLUB,INC. V HILLSDALE BOR.

Total number of cases for Hillsdale Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-ho-kus Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00

$2,789,800.00

$0.00

$3,489,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

$2,350,000.00

$0.00

$3,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Saddle Brook Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,489,800.00 $3,050,000.00 ($439,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

403010735-2010 HEKEMIAN, BRYAN & SUZANNE V HO-HO-KUS BOR.

17.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00

$2,592,800.00

$0.00

$3,142,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

$2,350,000.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Saddle Brook Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,142,800.00 $2,900,000.00 ($242,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

403010734-2011 HEKEMIAN BRYAN & SUZANNE V HO-HO-KUS BOR.

Total number of cases for Ho-ho-kus Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,104,000.00

$6,716,000.00

$0.00

$7,820,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,104,000.00

$6,716,000.00

$0.00

$7,820,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 185 Liberty St   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,820,000.00 $7,820,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49001341-2009 WILLIAMSTOWNE MANOR, INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

24 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 182 Liberty St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$285,800.00 $285,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50001341-2009 WILLIAMSTOWNE MANOR, INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$327,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$327,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$327,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$327,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190 Liberty St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$327,000.00 $327,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50001341-2009 WILLIAMSTOWNE MANOR, INC. V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,784,000.00

$18,096,000.00

$0.00

$20,880,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,784,000.00

$18,096,000.00

$0.00

$20,880,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Liberty St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,880,000.00 $20,880,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

76001871-2009 LIBERTY BELL VILLAGE, L.L.C., & R. BARE V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,784,000.00

$18,096,000.00

$0.00

$20,880,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,784,000.00

$18,096,000.00

$0.00

$20,880,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Liberty St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,880,000.00 $20,880,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

76002043-2010 LIBERTY BELL VILLAGE, L.L.C., % R. BARE V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 182 Liberty St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$285,800.00 $285,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50003880-2010 WILLIAMSTOWNE MANOR V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$327,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$327,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$327,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$327,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190 Liberty St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$327,000.00 $327,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50003880-2010 WILLIAMSTOWNE MANOR V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

26 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,104,000.00

$6,716,000.00

$0.00

$7,820,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,104,000.00

$6,716,000.00

$0.00

$7,820,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 185 Liberty St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,820,000.00 $7,820,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49003880-2010 WILLIAMSTOWNE MANOR V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,784,000.00

$18,096,000.00

$0.00

$20,880,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,784,000.00

$17,816,000.00

$0.00

$20,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Liberty St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,880,000.00 $20,600,000.00 ($280,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

76001419-2011 LIBERTY BELL VILLAGE, L.L.C., % R. BARE V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$327,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$327,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$327,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$327,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190 Liberty St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$327,000.00 $327,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50001420-2011 WILLIAMSTOWNE MANOR V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,104,000.00

$6,716,000.00

$0.00

$7,820,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,104,000.00

$6,496,000.00

$0.00

$7,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 185 Liberty St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,820,000.00 $7,600,000.00 ($220,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49001420-2011 WILLIAMSTOWNE MANOR V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 182 Liberty St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$285,800.00 $285,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50001420-2011 WILLIAMSTOWNE MANOR V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.05 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$995,000.00

$574,700.00

$0.00

$1,569,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Two Alsan Way   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,569,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7002686-2011 UNITED CLC INC V LITTLE FERRY BOR

Total number of cases for Little Ferry Borough 7



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$468,600.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$528,200.00

$468,600.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$528,200.00

$375,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 501 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$528,200.00 $375,000.00 ($153,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

134010027-2008 CARRIER, ALFRED V LYNDHURST TWP.

Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$604,500.00

$1,175,000.00

$0.00

$1,779,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$604,500.00

$1,075,000.00

$0.00

$1,679,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 330 Franklin Tpke   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,779,500.00 $1,679,500.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102003378-2009 RAIA PROPS MAHWAH II LLC V MAHWAH TWP.

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$499,600.00

$800,400.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$499,600.00

$700,400.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Franklin Tpk   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69004531-2009 35 REALTY ASSOC, L.L.C. AND  V MAHWAH TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

386 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$233,300.00

$0.00

$373,300.00

$140,000.00

$196,000.00

$0.00

$336,000.00

$140,000.00

$179,200.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 186 Van Winkle Ln   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$336,000.00 $319,200.00 ($16,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016636-2009 STARER, BARBARA & IRA  V MAHWAH TWP.

338 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$239,800.00

$0.00

$379,800.00

$140,000.00

$201,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$140,000.00

$184,700.00

$0.00

$324,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Fisher Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$341,800.00 $324,700.00 ($17,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016642-2009 ROSENBLUM, DANIEL M. & CONSTANCE V MAHWAH TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

355 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$299,700.00

$0.00

$439,700.00

$140,000.00

$255,700.00

$0.00

$395,700.00

$140,000.00

$235,900.00

$0.00

$375,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 155 Fisher Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$395,700.00 $375,900.00 ($19,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016643-2009 LEVINE, JUDITH & SINERT, DEBBIE V MAHWAH TWP.

14 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$275,600.00

$0.00

$415,600.00

$140,000.00

$234,000.00

$0.00

$374,000.00

$140,000.00

$215,300.00

$0.00

$355,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Litchult Ln   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$374,000.00 $355,300.00 ($18,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016648-2009 LEDERER, STUART R. & JENNIFER V MAHWAH TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

269 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$346,200.00

$0.00

$486,200.00

$140,000.00

$297,600.00

$0.00

$437,600.00

$140,000.00

$275,700.00

$0.00

$415,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 69 Fisher Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,600.00 $415,700.00 ($21,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016669-2009 KRESS, MARCIA V MAHWAH TWP.

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$499,600.00

$800,400.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$499,600.00

$700,400.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Franklin Tpke   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69004187-2010 35 REALTY ASSOC. L.L.C. V MAHWAH TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$604,500.00

$1,175,000.00

$0.00

$1,779,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$604,500.00

$1,075,000.00

$0.00

$1,679,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 330 Franklin Tpke   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,779,500.00 $1,679,500.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102009826-2010 RAIA PROPERTIES MAHWAH II LLC V MAHWAH TWP.

386 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$196,000.00

$0.00

$336,000.00

$140,000.00

$196,000.00

$0.00

$336,000.00

$140,000.00

$170,800.00

$0.00

$310,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 186Van Winkle Ln   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$336,000.00 $310,800.00 ($25,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015575-2010 STARER, BARBARA & IRA (TRUSTEES) V MAHWAH TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

355 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$255,700.00

$0.00

$395,700.00

$140,000.00

$255,700.00

$0.00

$395,700.00

$140,000.00

$226,000.00

$0.00

$366,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 155 Fisher Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$395,700.00 $366,000.00 ($29,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015586-2010 LEVINE, JUDITH & SINERT, DEBBIE V MAHWAH TWP.

338 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$201,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$140,000.00

$201,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$140,000.00

$176,200.00

$0.00

$316,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Fisher Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$341,800.00 $316,200.00 ($25,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015589-2010 ROSENBLUM, DANIEL M. & CONSTANCE V MAHWAH TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

327 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$281,700.00

$0.00

$421,700.00

$140,000.00

$281,700.00

$0.00

$421,700.00

$140,000.00

$250,100.00

$0.00

$390,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127 Fisher Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$421,700.00 $390,100.00 ($31,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015590-2010 KLEIN, MARVIN L. & NATALLIE V MAHWAH TWP.

269 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$297,600.00

$0.00

$437,600.00

$140,000.00

$297,600.00

$0.00

$437,600.00

$140,000.00

$264,800.00

$0.00

$404,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 69 Fisher Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,600.00 $404,800.00 ($32,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015595-2010 KRESS, MARCIA V MAHWAH TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$234,000.00

$0.00

$374,000.00

$140,000.00

$234,000.00

$0.00

$374,000.00

$140,000.00

$206,000.00

$0.00

$346,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Litchult Ln   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$374,000.00 $346,000.00 ($28,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015599-2010 LEDERER, STUART R. & JENNIFER V MAHWAH TWP.

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,451,400.00

$824,100.00

$0.00

$2,275,500.00

$1,451,400.00

$824,100.00

$0.00

$2,275,500.00

$499,600.00

$1,550,400.00

$0.00

$2,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Franklin Tpk   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,275,500.00 $2,050,000.00 ($225,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69016850-2011 35 REALTY ASSOC., LLC V MAHWAH TWP.

Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 16



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$414,700.00

$992,500.00

$0.00

$1,407,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$414,700.00

$810,300.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Brook Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,407,200.00 $1,225,000.00 ($182,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1501006841-2011 SIMS (ETAL/TRSTES), WILLIAM J. V MONTVALE BOR.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,660,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$1,760,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,330,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$1,430,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Chestnut Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,760,000.00 $1,430,000.00 ($330,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3302011001-2011 SONY ELECTRONICS INC., V MONTVALE BOR.

Total number of cases for Montvale Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,229,000.00

$7,735,300.00

$0.00

$19,964,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 334 State Route 17   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$19,964,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601002151-2009 SYMS, INC. V PARAMUS BOR.

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,229,000.00

$7,735,300.00

$0.00

$19,964,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 334 State Route 17   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$19,964,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601001268-2010 SYMS, INC. V PARAMUS BOR.

Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 C0028 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00

$349,700.00

$0.00

$724,700.00

$375,000.00

$349,700.00

$0.00

$724,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 Sherwood Downs   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$724,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

103016006-2010 ZUCARO, ANDREW & LORI  V PARK RIDGE BOR.

3 C0315 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00

$973,300.00

$0.00

$1,348,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 315 Forester Way   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,348,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

103006522-2011 BERTIE, ROBERT & MARIANNE V PARK RIDGE BOR.

Total number of cases for Park Ridge Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.1 C0028 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$259,800.00

$0.00

$399,800.00

$140,000.00

$259,800.00

$0.00

$399,800.00

$140,000.00

$250,100.00

$0.00

$390,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 N Peach Hill Ct   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$399,800.00 $390,100.00 ($9,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4001016341-2011 KASSOVER, MICHAEL V RAMSEY BOR.

16.1 C0064 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$243,600.00

$0.00

$383,600.00

$140,000.00

$250,100.00

$0.00

$390,100.00

$140,000.00

$183,000.00

$0.00

$323,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 64 S Peach Hill Ct   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$390,100.00 $323,000.00 ($67,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4001016349-2011 NICHOLSON, JAMES & SUSAN V RAMSEY BOR.

Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$319,300.00

$323,000.00

$0.00

$642,300.00

$319,300.00

$323,000.00

$0.00

$642,300.00

$319,300.00

$240,700.00

$0.00

$560,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 399 Morse Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$642,300.00 $560,000.00 ($82,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3406016309-2011 KANG, NA SOOK & JI SOON V RIDGEFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,236,000.00

$2,588,800.00

$0.00

$3,824,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,236,000.00

$2,264,000.00

$0.00

$3,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 Wildwood Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,824,800.00 $3,500,000.00 ($324,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1908008906-2009 BARKSDALE, ALANA K, V RIDGEWOOD VLG.

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,236,000.00

$2,588,800.00

$0.00

$3,824,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,236,000.00

$2,064,000.00

$0.00

$3,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 Wildwood Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,824,800.00 $3,300,000.00 ($524,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1908001745-2010 BARKSDALE, ALANA K, V RIDGEWOOD VLG.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,236,000.00

$1,964,000.00

$0.00

$3,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,236,000.00

$1,964,000.00

$0.00

$3,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 Wildwood Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,200,000.00 $3,200,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1908003745-2011 BARKSDALE, ALANA K, V RIDGEWOOD VLG.

Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 C0314 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00

$391,200.00

$0.00

$541,200.00

$150,000.00

$391,200.00

$0.00

$541,200.00

$150,000.00

$350,000.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Rochelle Ave #314   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$541,200.00 $500,000.00 ($41,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61.01019175-2010 TOWN & COUNTRY DEVELOPERS OF V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.

Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,500.00

$868,100.00

$0.00

$1,243,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 Union Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,243,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70005330-2006 TWO GUYS FROM JERSEY LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR

9.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,500.00

$868,100.00

$0.00

$1,243,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 Union Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,243,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70007056-2009 TWO GUYS FROM JERSEY LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR

Total number of cases for Rutherford Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,948,000.00

$5,630,200.00

$0.00

$7,578,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,948,000.00

$4,590,200.00

$0.00

$6,538,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Finnigan Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,578,200.00 $6,538,200.00 ($1,040,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

512003730-2008 AO ASSOCIATES, V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,664,000.00

$8,357,800.00

$0.00

$11,021,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,664,000.00

$6,797,800.00

$0.00

$9,461,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Finnigan Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,021,800.00 $9,461,800.00 ($1,560,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

512003730-2008 AO ASSOCIATES, V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

Total number of cases for Saddle Brook Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,031,200.00

$1,322,900.00

$0.00

$2,354,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Stonewall Rd   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,354,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807010718-2010 VICCARO, JAMES P. & CHRISTINE V SADDLE RIVER BOR.

41 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 E Saddle River Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2003004112-2012 WEISFISCH,APOLONIA C/O L&R SERVICE V SADDLE RIVER BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,020,000.00

$800,000.00

$0.00

$1,820,000.00

$867,000.00

$533,000.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

$867,000.00

$533,000.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31 Cameron Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805005085-2012 CHANDOK, VIJAY V SADDLE RIVER BOR.

Total number of cases for Saddle River Borough 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,900,000.00

$6,776,100.00

$0.00

$9,676,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

$6,100,000.00

$0.00

$9,000,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2008 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 753-819 Cedar Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,676,100.00 $9,000,000.00 ($676,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302003666-2007 CEDAR HOLDING ASSOC V TEANECK TP

55 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,560,000.00

$12,008,000.00

$0.00

$14,568,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,560,000.00

$11,440,000.00

$0.00

$14,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 544 Teaneck Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,568,000.00 $14,000,000.00 ($568,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3112.01006537-2008 CARE ONE AT TEANECK LLC V TEANECK TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

9

$9,006,000.00 $0.00

9

$9,006,000.00

$0.00

$12,008,000.00

$0.00

$12,008,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,008,000.00

$0.00

$12,008,000.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 544 Teaneck Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3112.01011910-2008 CARE ONE AT TEANECK LLC V TEANECK TWP.

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,550,000.00

$4,950,000.00

$0.00

$7,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,550,000.00

$4,950,000.00

$0.00

$7,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80-140 Cedar Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,500,000.00 $7,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002001869-2009 CEDAR HOLDING ASSO V TEANECK TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,900,000.00

$6,100,000.00

$0.00

$9,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

$6,100,000.00

$0.00

$9,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 753-819 Cedar Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,000,000.00 $9,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302001885-2009  CEDAR HOLDING ASSOC V TEANECK TWP.

55 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,560,000.00

$12,008,000.00

$0.00

$14,568,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,560,000.00

$11,190,000.00

$0.00

$13,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 544 Teaneck Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,568,000.00 $13,750,000.00 ($818,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3112.01002597-2009 CARE ONE AT TEANECK LLC V TEANECK TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,560,000.00

$12,008,000.00

$0.00

$14,568,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,560,000.00

$10,440,000.00

$0.00

$13,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 544 Teaneck Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,568,000.00 $13,000,000.00 ($1,568,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3112.01005243-2010 CARE ONE AT TEANECK LLC V TEANECK TWP.

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,900,000.00

$6,100,000.00

$0.00

$9,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

$6,100,000.00

$0.00

$9,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 753-819 Cedar Ln   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,000,000.00 $9,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302006132-2010 CEDAR HOLDING ASSOC V TEANECK TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,550,000.00

$4,950,000.00

$0.00

$7,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,550,000.00

$4,950,000.00

$0.00

$7,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80-140 Cedar Ln   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,500,000.00 $7,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002006145-2010 CEDAR HOLDING ASSO V TEANECK TWP.

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,900,000.00

$6,100,000.00

$0.00

$9,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

$6,100,000.00

$0.00

$9,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 753-819 Cedar Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,000,000.00 $9,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302004944-2011 CEDAR HOLDING ASSOC V TEANECK TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,550,000.00

$4,950,000.00

$0.00

$7,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,550,000.00

$4,950,000.00

$0.00

$7,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80-140 Cedar Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,500,000.00 $7,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002004951-2011 CEDAR HOLDING ASSO V TEANECK TWP.

55 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,560,000.00

$12,008,000.00

$0.00

$14,568,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,560,000.00

$9,440,000.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 544 Teaneck Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,568,000.00 $12,000,000.00 ($2,568,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3112.01009747-2011 CARE ONE AT TEANECK LLC V TEANECK TWP.

Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 12



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,937,300.00

$307,500.00

$0.00

$3,244,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,937,300.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 163 Knickerbocker Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,244,800.00 $3,000,000.00 ($244,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501002603-2009 KNICKERBOCKER COUNTRY CLUB V TENAFLY BOR.

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,289,400.00

$2,216,800.00

$0.00

$6,506,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,289,400.00

$2,110,600.00

$0.00

$6,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 188 Knickerbocker Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,506,200.00 $6,400,000.00 ($106,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

503002603-2009 KNICKERBOCKER COUNTRY CLUB V TENAFLY BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,937,300.00

$307,500.00

$0.00

$3,244,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,650,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$2,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 163 Knickerbocker Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,244,800.00 $2,750,000.00 ($494,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501005018-2010 KNICKERBOCKER COUNTRY CLUB V TENAFLY BOR.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,289,400.00

$2,216,800.00

$0.00

$6,506,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,289,400.00

$1,910,600.00

$0.00

$6,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 188 Knickerbocker Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,506,200.00 $6,200,000.00 ($306,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

503005018-2010 KNICKERBOCKER COUNTRY CLUB V TENAFLY BOR.

Total number of cases for Tenafly Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bo

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$487,000.00

$744,900.00

$0.00

$1,231,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$487,000.00

$444,900.00

$0.00

$931,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 409 E Saddle River Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,231,900.00 $931,900.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

810003619-2011 WOJCIK, MARTIN D.  V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR.

Total number of cases for Upper Saddle River Bo 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

5

$92,208.00

5

$92,208.00

5

$92,208.00

$0.00

$221,300.00

$0.00

$221,300.00

$0.00

$221,300.00

$0.00

$221,300.00

$0.00

$221,300.00

$0.00

$221,300.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Lester Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1607000040-2011 DENNEHY, JOHN  & SHERI AVELLA V WESTWOOD BOR.

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$212,000.00

$335,400.00

$0.00

$547,400.00

$212,000.00

$335,400.00

$0.00

$547,400.00

$212,000.00

$298,000.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Lester Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$547,400.00 $510,000.00 ($37,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1607013686-2011 DENNEHY, JR. JOHN & SHERI AVELLA V WESTWOOD BOR.

Total number of cases for Westwood Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,410,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,410,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 204 Maple Dr   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,410,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

320008119-2011 CANTERBURY DEVELOPMENT CORP. V WYCKOFF TWP.

Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.03 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$987,500.00

$2,882,100.00

$0.00

$3,869,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$987,500.00

$2,512,500.00

$0.00

$3,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 Hedding Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,869,600.00 $3,500,000.00 ($369,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137.01006732-2009 BORDENTOWN REAL ESTATE ASSOC, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.

5.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,300.00

$56,900.00

$0.00

$169,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$110,000.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$140,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Ward Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$169,200.00 $140,000.00 ($29,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

63002902-2010 130 CRABCO REALTY NJ, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$1,375,200.00

$0.00

$1,775,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$1,160,000.00

$0.00

$1,460,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 183 Rte 130   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,775,200.00 $1,460,000.00 ($315,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

63002902-2010 130 CRABCO REALTY NJ, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.

1.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,040,800.00

$4,617,400.00

$0.00

$6,658,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,040,800.00

$4,617,400.00

$0.00

$6,658,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1083 Route 206   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,658,200.00 $6,658,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

132006980-2010 SHIV REAL ESTATE LLC V BORDENTOWN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,158,500.00

$9,546,600.00

$0.00

$13,705,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,158,500.00

$7,841,500.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Rising Sun Sq Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,705,100.00 $12,000,000.00 ($1,705,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

134.01007010-2010 HPT PSC PROPERTIES TRUST V BORDENTOWN TWP.

4.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$987,500.00

$2,882,100.00

$0.00

$3,869,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$987,500.00

$2,112,500.00

$0.00

$3,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 Hedding Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,869,600.00 $3,100,000.00 ($769,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137.01008368-2010 BORDENTOWN REAL ESTATE ASSOC, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,840,200.00

$2,478,400.00

$0.00

$4,318,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,840,200.00

$2,478,400.00

$0.00

$4,318,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 130   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,318,600.00 $4,318,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

139008949-2010 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO V BORDENTOWN TWP.

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,040,800.00

$4,617,400.00

$0.00

$6,658,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,040,800.00

$3,459,200.00

$0.00

$5,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1083 Rt 206   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,658,200.00 $5,500,000.00 ($1,158,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

132000244-2011 SHIV REAL ESTATE, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,000,000.00

$8,984,000.00

$0.00

$14,984,000.00

$6,000,000.00

$8,984,000.00

$0.00

$14,984,000.00

$6,000,000.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$10,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 272 Ward Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,984,000.00 $10,000,000.00 ($4,984,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58000469-2011 MOSHOLU REALTY, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.

8.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,840,200.00

$2,478,400.00

$0.00

$4,318,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,840,200.00

$1,909,800.00

$0.00

$3,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 130   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,318,600.00 $3,750,000.00 ($568,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

139001797-2011 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO. V BORDENTOWN TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$987,500.00

$2,882,100.00

$0.00

$3,869,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$987,500.00

$1,692,500.00

$0.00

$2,680,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 Hedding Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,869,600.00 $2,680,000.00 ($1,189,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

137.01005182-2011 BORDENTOWN REAL ESTATE ASSOC, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$1,375,200.00

$0.00

$1,775,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$1,160,000.00

$0.00

$1,460,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 183 Rte 130   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,775,200.00 $1,460,000.00 ($315,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

63005349-2011 130 CRABCO REALTY NJ, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,300.00

$56,900.00

$0.00

$169,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$110,000.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$140,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Ward Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$169,200.00 $140,000.00 ($29,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

63005349-2011 130 CRABCO REALTY NJ, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.

12.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,158,500.00

$9,546,600.00

$0.00

$13,705,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,158,500.00

$7,841,500.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Rising Sun Sq Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,705,100.00 $12,000,000.00 ($1,705,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

134.01006457-2011 HPT PSC PROPERTIES TRUST V BORDENTOWN TWP.

Total number of cases for Bordentown Township 12



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,500,000.00

$4,500,000.00

$0.00

$8,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,500,000.00

$3,428,000.00

$0.00

$6,928,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1817 Mt Holly Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,000,000.00 $6,928,000.00 ($1,072,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

116006734-2010 ACP BURLINGTON LLC V BURLINGTON TWP.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,500,000.00

$4,500,000.00

$0.00

$8,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,500,000.00

$2,717,000.00

$0.00

$6,217,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1817 Mt Holly Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,000,000.00 $6,217,000.00 ($1,783,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

116001689-2011 ACP BURLINGTON LLC V BURLINGTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Burlington Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.06 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,912,000.00

$1,594,700.00

$0.00

$4,506,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 701 ROUTE 70 WEST   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,506,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5001927-2012 SEVENTY SQUARE ASSOCIATES V EVESHAM TWP.

Total number of cases for Evesham Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Maple Shade Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500,000.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$1,750,000.00

$0.00

$3,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 508 S Lenola Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,000,000.00 $3,250,000.00 ($750,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

189.02006093-2010 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP V MAPLE SHADE TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500,000.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$2,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 508 S Lenola Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,000,000.00 $2,750,000.00 ($1,250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

189.02002134-2011 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP V MAPLE SHADE TWP.

Total number of cases for Maple Shade Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Medford Lakes Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

651 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,300.00

$284,800.00

$0.00

$366,100.00

$81,300.00

$243,700.00

$0.00

$325,000.00

$81,300.00

$208,700.00

$0.00

$290,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 284 Chicagami Trail   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$325,000.00 $290,000.00 ($35,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20023016394-2011 JEFFERY & SUSAN GIBBS V MEDFORD LAKES BOR.

Total number of cases for Medford Lakes Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

86 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,400.00

$350,400.00

$0.00

$850,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,400.00

$249,600.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 232 W Main St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$850,800.00 $750,000.00 ($100,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2500009771-2009 O ICE, LLC V MOORESTOWN TWP.

86 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,400.00

$350,400.00

$0.00

$850,800.00

$500,400.00

$350,400.00

$0.00

$850,800.00

$500,400.00

$199,600.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 232 W Main St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$850,800.00 $700,000.00 ($150,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2500018757-2010 O ICE, LLC V MOORESTOWN TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

86 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,400.00

$350,400.00

$0.00

$850,800.00

$500,400.00

$350,400.00

$0.00

$850,800.00

$500,400.00

$199,600.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 232 W Main St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$850,800.00 $700,000.00 ($150,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2500014799-2011 O ICE, LLC V MOORESTOWN TWP.

60 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$351,400.00

$523,600.00

$0.00

$875,000.00

$351,400.00

$523,600.00

$0.00

$875,000.00

$351,400.00

$448,600.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 808 Albury Court   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$875,000.00 $800,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7100016582-2011 JOSEPH AND CAROLINE EHRENREICH V MOORETOWN TWP.

Total number of cases for Moorestown Township 4



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$725,000.00

$2,868,300.00

$0.00

$3,593,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 523 Fellowship Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,593,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202009968-2010 GATEWAY PARK, LLC, V MOUNT LAUREL TWP.

3.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$795,000.00

$2,467,400.00

$0.00

$3,262,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 525 Fellowship Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,262,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202009968-2010 GATEWAY PARK, LLC, V MOUNT LAUREL TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$566,200.00

$1,199,400.00

$0.00

$1,765,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 521 Fellowship Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,765,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202009968-2010 GATEWAY PARK, LLC, V MOUNT LAUREL TWP.

1.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$435,000.00

$3,912,800.00

$0.00

$4,347,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4115 Church Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,347,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301007460-2011 MT LAUREL HOSPITALITY GROUP, LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$795,000.00

$2,467,400.00

$0.00

$3,262,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 525 Fellowship Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,262,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202010095-2011 GATEWAY PARK, LLC, V MOUNT LAUREL TWP.

3.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$725,000.00

$2,868,300.00

$0.00

$3,593,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 523 Fellowship Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,593,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202010095-2011 GATEWAY PARK, LLC, V MOUNT LAUREL TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$566,200.00

$1,199,400.00

$0.00

$1,765,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 521 Fellowship Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,765,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202010095-2011 GATEWAY PARK, LLC, V MOUNT LAUREL TWP.

Total number of cases for Mount Laurel Township 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Willingboro Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,062,800.00

$627,300.00

$0.00

$1,690,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,062,800.00

$458,600.00

$0.00

$1,521,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 605 Beverly-Rancocas Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,690,100.00 $1,521,400.00 ($168,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

842008866-2011 GOLDEN ARCH REALTY CO. V WILLINGBORO TWP.

Total number of cases for Willingboro Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47, 48-53, 6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$29,500.00

$600,000.00

$629,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 438 Martin Luther King Blvd   

Judgment Date: 4/26/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177000168-2011 EL CENTRO COMUNAL BORINCANO V CAMDEN CITY

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,400.00

$235,900.00

$0.00

$354,300.00

$118,400.00

$235,900.00

$0.00

$354,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 328 Market St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$354,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

77015418-2011 COOPERATIVE BUSINESS ASSISTANCE CORP V CAMDEN CITY

Total number of cases for Camden City 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,327,500.00

$9,672,500.00

$0.00

$11,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,327,500.00

$9,672,500.00

$0.00

$11,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2395 Rt 70 W   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,000,000.00 $11,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01009528-2011 BV APARTMENTS LLC V CHERRY HILL TWP.

Total number of cases for Cherry Hill Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6, 6.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$768,000.00

$5,818,000.00

$0.00

$6,586,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 Broadacres Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,586,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13307008271-2011 EAST COAST TORY ESTATES, LLC V GLOUCESTER TWP.

Total number of cases for Gloucester Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Avalon Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

51 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,950,000.00

$256,900.00

$0.00

$2,206,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,636,500.00

$256,900.00

$0.00

$1,893,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4309 Fifth Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,206,900.00 $1,893,400.00 ($313,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42.06011211-2010 CHRISTOPHER YOUNG & CYNTHIA LUTZ V AVALON BOR.

17.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,350,000.00

$1,189,300.00

$0.00

$4,539,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 E 13th St   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,539,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.01001560-2011 SACKMAN, CARTER F & SANDRA L V AVALON BOR



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Avalon Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

51 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,600,000.00

$225,900.00

$0.00

$1,825,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,477,000.00

$225,900.00

$0.00

$1,702,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4309 Fifth Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,825,900.00 $1,702,900.00 ($123,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42.06010102-2011 CHRISTOPHER YOUNG & CYNTHIA LUTZ V AVALON BOR.

Total number of cases for Avalon Borough 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Stone Harbor Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,931,200.00

$716,900.00

$0.00

$4,648,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,931,200.00

$206,300.00

$0.00

$4,137,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 90th St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,648,100.00 $4,137,500.00 ($510,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

90.01001696-2011 SCOTT F. SCHAEFFER & LINDA L. SCHAEFFER V STONE HARBOR BOR.

Total number of cases for Stone Harbor Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$136,300.00

$127,100.00

$0.00

$263,400.00

$136,300.00

$127,100.00

$0.00

$263,400.00

$136,300.00

$83,700.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3316 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$263,400.00 $220,000.00 ($43,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

193.01012649-2011 OCEAN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CORP V WILDWOOD CITY

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,100.00

$77,000.00

$0.00

$157,100.00

$80,100.00

$77,000.00

$0.00

$157,100.00

$80,100.00

$45,600.00

$0.00

$125,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3314 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,100.00 $125,700.00 ($31,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

193.01012649-2011 OCEAN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CORP V WILDWOOD CITY

Total number of cases for Wildwood City 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$145,200.00

$374,900.00

$0.00

$520,100.00

$145,200.00

$374,900.00

$0.00

$520,100.00

$145,200.00

$217,300.00

$0.00

$362,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 122 Fairton Millville Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$520,100.00 $362,500.00 ($157,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32013745-2011 ROBERT C. THOMPSON V FAIRFIELD TWP.

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,500.00

$132,300.00

$0.00

$158,800.00

$26,500.00

$132,300.00

$0.00

$158,800.00

$26,500.00

$65,500.00

$0.00

$92,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 Main St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$158,800.00 $92,000.00 ($66,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39014341-2011 ROBERT C. THOMPSON V FAIRFIELD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

86 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,000.00

$4,776.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,776.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Dixon Island   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,000.00 $4,776.00 ($3,224.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

52016369-2011 ELVIRA GARTON V FAIRFIELD TWP.

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$115,600.00

$128,900.00

$0.00

$244,500.00

$115,600.00

$92,900.00

$0.00

$208,500.00

$115,600.00

$74,400.00

$0.00

$190,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 38 Jr's Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$208,500.00 $190,000.00 ($18,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27.05016371-2011 ELVIRA GARTON V FAIRFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 4



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,600.00

$1,100,700.00

$0.00

$1,257,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Orange St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,257,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

574007488-2010 WHEATON INDUSTRIES V MILLVILLE CITY

2.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,600.00

$1,033,600.00

$0.00

$1,209,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 10th St North   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,209,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

264007490-2010 WHEATON INDUSTRIES V MILLVILLE CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$159,900.00

$1,972,600.00

$0.00

$2,132,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1501 10th St N   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,132,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

265007493-2010 WHEATON INDUSTRIES V MILLVILLE CITY

Total number of cases for Millville City 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$131,300.00

$1,198,600.00

$0.00

$1,329,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$131,300.00

$751,800.00

$0.00

$883,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1470 S Main Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,329,900.00 $883,100.00 ($446,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5804006291-2010 LTD REALTY LLC V VINELAND CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$226,800.00

$2,286,000.00

$0.00

$2,512,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$226,800.00

$1,480,400.00

$0.00

$1,707,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2216 W Landis Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,512,800.00 $1,707,200.00 ($805,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2605007286-2011 NGL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC V VINELAND CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$131,300.00

$1,198,600.00

$0.00

$1,329,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$131,300.00

$751,800.00

$0.00

$883,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1470 S Main St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,329,900.00 $883,100.00 ($446,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5804007591-2011 LTD REALTY LLC V VINELAND CITY

Total number of cases for Vineland City 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,960,000.00

$5,540,000.00

$0.00

$9,500,000.00

$3,960,000.00

$5,540,000.00

$0.00

$9,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 683-709 Joralemon St   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701016137-2010 BELLEVUE GARDENS, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,960,000.00

$11,132,600.00

$0.00

$15,092,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,960,000.00

$6,040,000.00

$0.00

$10,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 683-709 Joralemon St   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,092,600.00 $10,000,000.00 ($5,092,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701009235-2011 BELLEVUE GARDENS, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP.

Total number of cases for Belleville Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00

$251,700.00

$0.00

$731,700.00

$480,000.00

$251,700.00

$0.00

$731,700.00

$480,000.00

$170,000.00

$0.00

$650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 855 So Orange Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$731,700.00 $650,000.00 ($81,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

454015365-2009 ISMET AKAR V EAST ORANGE CITY

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$543,500.00

$0.00

$1,173,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Withdraw duplicate complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 North Walnut St.   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,173,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

360005647-2010 130 NORTH WALNUT E.N., LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00

$251,700.00

$0.00

$731,700.00

$480,000.00

$251,700.00

$0.00

$731,700.00

$480,000.00

$145,000.00

$0.00

$625,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 855 So Orange Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$731,700.00 $625,000.00 ($106,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

454016764-2010 ISMET AKAR V EAST ORANGE CITY

45 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$361,100.00

$86,000.00

$0.00

$447,100.00

$361,100.00

$86,000.00

$0.00

$447,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 513 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$447,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

492018281-2010 PATEL, HITESH K. & PRAGNA H. H/W V EAST ORANGE CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$93,200.00

$6,100.00

$0.00

$99,300.00

$93,200.00

$6,100.00

$0.00

$99,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 470 Halsted St Lot   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

470018287-2010 HJP MANAGEMENT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$122,200.00

$171,400.00

$0.00

$293,600.00

$122,200.00

$171,400.00

$0.00

$293,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 472 Halsted St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$293,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

470018287-2010 HJP MANAGEMENT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$543,500.00

$0.00

$1,173,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismiss Duplicate Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 N Walnut St   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,173,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

360003911-2011 130 NORTH WALNUT E.N., LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

27 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00

$251,700.00

$0.00

$731,700.00

$480,000.00

$251,700.00

$0.00

$731,700.00

$480,000.00

$135,000.00

$0.00

$615,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 855 South Orange Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$731,700.00 $615,000.00 ($116,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

454016640-2011 ISMET AKAR V EAST ORANGE CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$361,100.00

$86,000.00

$0.00

$447,100.00

$361,100.00

$86,000.00

$0.00

$447,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 513 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$447,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

492016715-2011 PATEL, HITESH K. & PRAGNA H. H/W  V EAST ORANGE CITY

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$93,200.00

$6,100.00

$0.00

$99,300.00

$93,200.00

$6,100.00

$0.00

$99,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 470 Halsted Street Lot   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

470016718-2011 HJP MANAGEMENT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$122,200.00

$171,400.00

$0.00

$293,600.00

$122,200.00

$171,400.00

$0.00

$293,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 472 Halstead Street   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$293,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

470016718-2011 HJP MANAGEMENT LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

Total number of cases for East Orange City 9



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$612,500.00

$4,742,400.00

$0.00

$5,354,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$612,500.00

$3,942,400.00

$0.00

$4,554,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Gloria Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,354,900.00 $4,554,900.00 ($800,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1107004166-2010 DRA-RO LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$612,500.00

$4,742,400.00

$0.00

$5,354,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$612,500.00

$3,242,400.00

$0.00

$3,854,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Gloria Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,354,900.00 $3,854,900.00 ($1,500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1107003103-2011 DRA-RO LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$612,500.00

$4,742,400.00

$0.00

$5,354,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$612,500.00

$2,742,400.00

$0.00

$3,354,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Gloria Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,354,900.00 $3,354,900.00 ($2,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1107002919-2012 DRA-RO LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00

$550,800.00

$0.00

$1,030,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$480,000.00

$270,000.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 88-90 Myrtle Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,030,800.00 $750,000.00 ($280,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86001170-2011 ANRICK MANOR LLC C/O S. RICCHIUTO V IRVINGTON TWP.

23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,000.00

$497,800.00

$0.00

$1,067,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$570,000.00

$255,000.00

$0.00

$825,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 895 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,067,800.00 $825,000.00 ($242,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

352001995-2011 901 STUYVESANT, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$601,100.00

$603,900.00

$0.00

$1,205,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,100.00

$373,900.00

$0.00

$730,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10-24 Ball Street   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,205,000.00 $730,000.00 ($475,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

281006924-2011 22 BALL STREET,  LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Augusta Street   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$120,000.00 $120,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

281006924-2011 22 BALL STREET,  LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,000.00

$497,800.00

$0.00

$1,067,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$570,000.00

$130,000.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 895 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,067,800.00 $700,000.00 ($367,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

352001333-2012 901 STUYVESANT, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Irvington Township 4



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,600.00

$906,400.00

$0.00

$1,307,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,600.00

$799,400.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Yale Ct   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,307,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($107,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301001500-2011 KHANDWALA,NITIN & RENUKA V LIVINGSTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Livingston Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,071,000.00

$2,079,000.00

$0.00

$3,150,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 163 Highland Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3104002940-2011 BECKER, MICHAEL & KATHERINE V MILLBURN TWP.

Total number of cases for Millburn Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,900,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,550,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-34 Lister Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,000,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2437006651-2008 99 CHAPEL ST. LLC V NEWARK CITY

30.03 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00

$67,000.00

$0.00

$757,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46-54 Green St   

Judgment Date: 7/25/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$757,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

865006660-2008 LAFAYETTE ST ASSOCS LLC V NEWARK CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

2

$56,833.00

2

$56,833.00 $0.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 214-216 Mt Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

532000202-2009 CICCO LAND DEV LLC V NEWARK CITY

20 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

2

$56,967.00

2

$56,967.00 $0.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 218 Mt Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

532000202-2009 CICCO LAND DEV LLC V NEWARK CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

2

$56,833.00

2

$56,833.00 $0.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 214-216 Mt Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

532000202-2009 CICCO LAND DEV LLC V NEWARK CITY

20 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

2

$56,967.00

2

$56,967.00 $0.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 218 Mt Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

532000202-2009 CICCO LAND DEV LLC V NEWARK CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$341,000.00

12

$341,000.00 $0.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 214-216 Mt Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

532000207-2009 CICCO LAND DEV LLC V NEWARK CITY

20 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$341,800.00

12

$341,800.00 $0.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 218 Mt Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

532000207-2009 CICCO LAND DEV LLC V NEWARK CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$341,000.00

12

$341,000.00 $0.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 214-216 Mt Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

532000207-2009 CICCO LAND DEV LLC V NEWARK CITY

20 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$341,800.00

12

$341,800.00 $0.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 218 Mt Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

532000207-2009 CICCO LAND DEV LLC V NEWARK CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

131 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,322,700.00

$9,787,300.00

$0.00

$16,110,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270-286 Haynes Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5088006992-2009 HEMISPHERE INTL PLAZA LP V NEWARK CITY

30.03 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00

$67,000.00

$0.00

$757,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46-54 Green St   

Judgment Date: 7/25/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$757,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

865007051-2009 LAFAYETTE ST ASSOC LLC V NEWARK CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,081,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,081,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 740-768 Doremus Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,081,700.00 $8,500,000.00 ($2,581,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5074001905-2010 DOREMUS NEWARK, LLC V NEWARK CITY

70 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,816,900.00

$10,174,800.00

$0.00

$13,991,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,816,900.00

$8,003,800.00

$0.00

$11,820,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41-99 Ave L   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,991,700.00 $11,820,700.00 ($2,171,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5038001991-2010 MORRIS NEWARK WILSON ASSOC, LLC V NEWARK CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,100,200.00

$2,903,000.00

$0.00

$11,003,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,100,200.00

$1,399,800.00

$0.00

$9,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 981 Delancy St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,003,200.00 $9,500,000.00 ($1,503,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5074002879-2010 HESS REALTY CORP V NEWARK CITY

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,650,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$1,750,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,550,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-34 Lister Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,750,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2437004185-2010 99 CHAPEL ST. LLC V NEWARK CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

131 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,322,700.00

$9,787,300.00

$0.00

$16,110,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270-286 Haynes ave   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5088011003-2010 HEMISPHERE INTL PLAZA LP V NEWARK CITY

43 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00

$117,700.00

$0.00

$272,700.00

$155,000.00

$117,700.00

$0.00

$272,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 Delancy St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$272,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

953013328-2010 59 DELANCY STREET LLC V NEWARK CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,650,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$1,750,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,550,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-34 Lister Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,750,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2437001869-2011 99 CHAPEL ST. LLC V NEWARK CITY

70 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,816,900.00

$10,174,800.00

$0.00

$13,991,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41-99 Avenue L   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,991,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5038005478-2011 MORRIS NEWARK WILSON ASSOC, LLC V NEWARK CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

131 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,322,700.00

$9,787,300.00

$0.00

$16,110,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270-286 Haynes Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5088006842-2011 HEMISPHERE INTL PLAZA LP V NEWARK CITY

6.01 C6A 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$95,100.00

$0.00

$195,100.00

$100,000.00

$95,100.00

$0.00

$195,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41-51 Wilson Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$195,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2030.01018576-2011 NEW WILSON LLC (GIANTOMASI, ESQ.) V NEWARK CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00

$247,000.00

$247,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$247,000.00

$247,000.00

$25,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 735 South Eleventh St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2631019286-2011 154 GREEN CHADWICK L, V NEWARK CITY

17.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,446,500.00

$553,500.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 249-257 CHESTNUT ST   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

955001098-2012 MAPLE COURT, LLC V NEWARK CITY

Total number of cases for Newark City 18



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,000.00

$220,600.00

$0.00

$392,600.00

$172,000.00

$220,600.00

$0.00

$392,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 East White Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$392,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3701018888-2011 TUDOR BERDEU V NUTLEY TP

Total number of cases for Nutley Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,800.00

$330,200.00

$0.00

$419,000.00

$88,800.00

$330,200.00

$0.00

$419,000.00

$88,800.00

$234,500.00

$0.00

$323,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352 Mechanic St   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$419,000.00 $323,300.00 ($95,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

120013701-2010 MARKMAN, EUGENE V ORANGE CITY

42 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,500.00

$514,900.00

$0.00

$722,400.00

$207,500.00

$514,900.00

$0.00

$722,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 319 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$722,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68016875-2011 PANAFURNA MANAGEMENT, V ORANGE CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,800.00

$330,200.00

$0.00

$419,000.00

$88,800.00

$330,200.00

$0.00

$419,000.00

$88,800.00

$234,500.00

$0.00

$323,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352 Mechanic St   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$419,000.00 $323,300.00 ($95,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3704017257-2011 MARKMAN, EUGENE V ORANGE CITY

Total number of cases for Orange City 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 C2908 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00

$491,300.00

$0.00

$741,300.00

$250,000.00

$491,300.00

$0.00

$741,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Cheryl Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$741,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12016393-2010 HAHN, THOMAS J. & DOROTHY  V ROSELAND BOR.

24 C2908 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00

$491,300.00

$0.00

$741,300.00

$250,000.00

$491,300.00

$0.00

$741,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Cheryl Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$741,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12016297-2011 HAHN, THOMAS J. & DOROTHY V ROSELAND BOR.

Total number of cases for Roseland Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$453,500.00

$1,105,200.00

$0.00

$1,558,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$453,500.00

$546,500.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 Irvington Ave.   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,558,700.00 $1,000,000.00 ($558,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2013008727-2010 JESPY HOUSE INC V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TWP.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$379,400.00

$17,300.00

$0.00

$396,700.00

$379,400.00

$17,300.00

$0.00

$396,700.00

$182,700.00

$17,300.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Academy St   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$396,700.00 $200,000.00 ($196,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2013016469-2010 JESPY HOUSE, INC. V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

72 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$304,200.00

$736,000.00

$0.00

$1,040,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$304,200.00

$590,800.00

$0.00

$895,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 341 Wyoming Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,040,200.00 $895,000.00 ($145,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

201006933-2011 DOUGLAS C & CAROL A. NEWMAN V SOUTH ORANGE TWP.

Total number of cases for South Orange Vlg Tp 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 C0002 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$34,100.00

$127,000.00

$0.00

$161,100.00

$34,100.00

$127,000.00

$0.00

$161,100.00

$34,100.00

$93,400.00

$0.00

$127,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 745 Northfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$161,100.00 $127,500.00 ($33,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

166018050-2009 M C S ASSOCIATES V WEST ORANGE TWP.

13 C0002 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$34,100.00

$127,000.00

$0.00

$161,100.00

$34,100.00

$127,000.00

$0.00

$161,100.00

$34,100.00

$99,200.00

$0.00

$133,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 745 Northfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$161,100.00 $133,300.00 ($27,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

166016788-2010 M C S ASSOCIATES V WEST ORANGE TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 C0002 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,000.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$454,200.00

$135,000.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$454,200.00

$135,000.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$454,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 745 Northfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$454,200.00 $454,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

166019303-2011 MCS ASSOCIATES V WEST ORANGE TWP.

Total number of cases for West Orange Township 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Deptford Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 S01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$3,521,800.00

3

$3,521,800.00 $0.00

$0.00

$14,087,200.00

$0.00

$14,087,200.00

$0.00

$14,087,200.00

$0.00

$14,087,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2000 Clements Bridge Road   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01000031-2009 2000 CLEMENTS BRIDGE LLC V DEPTFORD TWP.

2.01 W01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

8

$924,667.00

8

$924,667.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,387,000.00

$0.00

$1,387,000.00

$0.00

$1,387,000.00

$0.00

$1,387,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2000 Clements Bridge Road   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01000031-2009 2000 CLEMENTS BRIDGE LLC V DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Deptford Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$4,840,700.00

3

$4,840,700.00 $0.00

$0.00

$19,362,800.00

$0.00

$19,362,800.00

$0.00

$19,362,800.00

$0.00

$19,362,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2000 Clements Bridge Road   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01000031-2009 2000 CLEMENTS BRIDGE LLC V DEPTFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for Deptford Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$537,800.00

$1,381,300.00

$0.00

$1,919,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$537,800.00

$1,262,200.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1408 Black Horse Pike South   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,919,100.00 $1,800,000.00 ($119,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601007411-2010 DNS CORP V MONROE TWP.

Total number of cases for Monroe Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Paulsboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$115,000.00

$19,400.00

$0.00

$134,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mantua Creek   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$134,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.02000361-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V PAULSBORO BOR.

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$189,000.00

$3,393,600.00

$0.00

$3,582,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mantua Creek   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,582,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01000361-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V PAULSBORO BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Paulsboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,500.00

$2,289,100.00

$0.00

$2,352,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mantua Creek   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,352,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01000361-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V PAULSBORO BOR.

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00

$2,144,000.00

$0.00

$2,394,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mantua Creek   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,394,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01000361-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V PAULSBORO BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Paulsboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,500.00

$258,100.00

$0.00

$405,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mantua Creek   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$405,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01000361-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V PAULSBORO BOR.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$2,177,000.00

$0.00

$2,377,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mantua Creek   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,377,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01000361-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V PAULSBORO BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Paulsboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$44,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$44,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mantua Creek   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$44,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.04000361-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V PAULSBORO BOR.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$493,000.00

$15,582,300.00

$0.00

$16,075,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mantua Creek   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,075,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.03000361-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V PAULSBORO BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Paulsboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,800.00

$67,600.00

$0.00

$88,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mantua Creek   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$88,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.02000361-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V PAULSBORO BOR.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$195,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mantua Creek   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$195,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01000361-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V PAULSBORO BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Paulsboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,471,000.00

$9,272,800.00

$0.00

$10,743,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mantua Creek   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,743,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.03000361-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V PAULSBORO BOR.

Total number of cases for Paulsboro Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: South Harrison Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.08 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,100.00

$222,700.00

$0.00

$327,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Closed administratively

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1200 N Delsea Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/11/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$327,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3001447-2012 GREG MYSLINSKI V SOUTH HARRISON TWP.

Total number of cases for South Harrison Tp 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 COGEN 2004

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,968,400.00

$0.00

$10,968,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Coastal Plant   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$38,445,300.00 $10,968,400.00 ($27,476,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003600-2004 SUNOCO POWER GENERATION LLC V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

8 2004

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rte 130   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,700.00 $463,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003604-2004 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M), V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2004

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Hwy   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

Pipe.Line003604-2004 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M), V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1.02 2004

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Various Loc   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$920,000.00 $920,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

Pipe.Line003604-2004 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M), V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2004

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Hwy   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$573,900.00 $573,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

Pipe.Line003604-2004 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M), V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1 2004

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1083 Crown Pt Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161003604-2004 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M), V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2004

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,200,000.00

$31,361,400.00

$8,945,900.00

$92,615,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,200,000.00

$31,361,400.00

$8,945,900.00

$92,615,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Pt Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$92,615,500.00 $92,615,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003604-2004 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M), V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

2 2004

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$59,076,553.00

$0.00

$59,076,553.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$59,076,553.00

$0.00

$0.00

$59,076,553.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$59,076,553.00 $59,076,553.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001004370-2004 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M), V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$36,059,098.00

$0.00

$36,059,098.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$46,247,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$46,247,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$36,059,098.00 $46,247,400.00 $10,188,302.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001002821-2005 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1.03 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Hwy   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

Pipe.Line002904-2005 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: various loc   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$920,000.00 $920,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

Pipe.Line002904-2005 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1 COGEN 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,603,900.00

$0.00

$10,603,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Coastal Plant   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$38,445,300.00 $10,603,900.00 ($27,841,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002906-2005 SUNOCO POWER GENERATION LLC V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Trolly Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,700.00 $463,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002910-2005 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1083 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161002910-2005 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,200.00

$31,361,400.00

$8,945,900.00

$22,485,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,200,000.00

$31,361,400.00

$8,945,900.00

$92,615,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,485,700.00 $92,615,500.00 $70,129,800.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002910-2005 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1.01 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Hwy   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$573,900.00 $573,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

Pipe.Line004850-2005 SUN PIPE LINE CO. V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$30,022,980.00

$0.00

$30,022,980.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,801,648.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,801,648.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,022,980.00 $45,801,648.00 $15,778,668.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001002125-2006 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

8 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Trolly Ln   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,700.00 $463,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002170-2006 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Trolly Ln   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,700.00 $463,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002170-2006 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1083 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161002170-2006 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1083 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161002170-2006 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,200,000.00

$31,361,400.00

$8,945,900.00

$92,615,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,200,000.00

$31,361,400.00

$8,945,900.00

$92,615,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$92,615,500.00 $92,615,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002170-2006 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,200,000.00

$31,361,400.00

$8,945,900.00

$92,615,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,200,000.00

$31,361,400.00

$8,945,900.00

$92,615,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$92,615,500.00 $92,615,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002170-2006 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1 COGEN 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,914,800.00

$0.00

$8,914,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Coastal Plant   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$38,445,300.00 $8,914,800.00 ($29,530,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002177-2006 SUNOCO POWER GENERATION LLC V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Hwy   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

PIPE.LINE002218-2006 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1.02 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: various loc   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$920,000.00 $920,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

PIPE.LINE002218-2006 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Hwy   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$573,900.00 $573,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

Pipe.Line008119-2006 SUN PIPE LINE CO. V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

8 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Trolly Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,700.00 $463,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002103-2007 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1083 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161002103-2007 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,200,000.00

$31,361,400.00

$8,945,900.00

$92,615,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,200,000.00

$31,361,400.00

$8,945,900.00

$92,615,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$92,615,500.00 $92,615,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002103-2007 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 COGEN 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,113,800.00

$0.00

$8,113,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Coastal Plant   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$38,445,300.00 $8,113,800.00 ($30,331,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002179-2007 SUNOCO POWER GENERATION LLC V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$27,988,198.00

$0.00

$27,988,198.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$46,912,836.00

$0.00

$0.00

$46,912,836.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,988,198.00 $46,912,836.00 $18,924,638.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001002185-2007 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Hwy   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

Pipeline002822-2007 SUNOCO PIPLINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1.02 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Various Locations   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$920,000.00 $920,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

Pipeline002822-2007 SUNOCO PIPLINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Highway   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$573,900.00 $573,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

Pipe.Line007927-2007 SUN PIPE LINE CO. V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1.03 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Highway   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

PIPE.LINE000587-2008 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: various loc   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$920,000.00 $920,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

PIPE.LINE000587-2008 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1 COGEN 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,598,163.00

$0.00

$8,598,163.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Coastal Plant   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$38,445,300.00 $8,598,163.00 ($29,847,137.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1000589-2008 SUNOCO POWER GENERATION, LLC V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Trolly Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,700.00 $463,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1000591-2008 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1083 Crown Point Road   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161000591-2008 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,200,000.00

$31,361,400.00

$8,945,900.00

$92,615,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,200,000.00

$31,361,400.00

$8,945,900.00

$92,615,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Road   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$92,615,500.00 $92,615,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1000591-2008 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$23,152,245.00

$0.00

$23,152,245.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,217,807.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,217,807.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Road   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,152,245.00 $42,217,807.00 $19,065,562.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001000696-2008 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M), V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Highway   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$573,900.00 $573,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

Pipe.Line008903-2008 SUN PIPE LINE CO. V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Trolly Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,700.00 $463,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1005192-2009 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1083 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161005192-2009 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,200,000.00

$64,675,000.00

$42,259,500.00

$92,615,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,200,000.00

$64,675,000.00

$42,259,500.00

$92,615,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Road   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$92,615,500.00 $92,615,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1005192-2009 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Highway   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

PIPE.LINE005193-2009 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: various loc   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$920,000.00 $920,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

PIPE.LINE005193-2009 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 COGEN 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,925,100.00

$0.00

$6,925,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Coastal Plant   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$38,445,300.00 $6,925,100.00 ($31,520,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1005223-2009 SUNOCO POWER GENERATION, LLC V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$24,052,624.00

$0.00

$24,052,624.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$47,236,103.00

$0.00

$0.00

$47,236,103.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$24,052,624.00 $47,236,103.00 $23,183,479.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001005227-2009 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M), V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Highway   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$573,900.00 $573,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

PIPE.LINE013122-2009 SUN PIPE LINE CO. V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$26,260,436.00

$0.00

$26,260,436.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$47,214,016.00

$0.00

$0.00

$47,214,016.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$26,260,436.00 $47,214,016.00 $20,953,580.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001007113-2010 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 Cogen 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$38,445,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,564,300.00

$0.00

$7,564,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Coastal Plant   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$38,445,300.00 $7,564,300.00 ($30,881,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007235-2010 SUNOCO POWER GENERATION, LLC V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Trolly Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$463,700.00 $463,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007238-2010 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,775,000.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1083 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161007238-2010 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,200,000.00

$64,675,000.00

$42,259,500.00

$92,615,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,200,000.00

$64,675,000.00

$42,259,500.00

$92,615,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$92,615,500.00 $92,615,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007238-2010 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

$0.00

$573,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Highway   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$573,900.00 $573,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

PIPE.LINE011284-2010 SUN PIPE LINE CO. V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Highway   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

PIPE.LINE011286-2010 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

$107,400.00

$812,600.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: various Loc   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$920,000.00 $920,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

PIPE.LINE011286-2010 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1.25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$6,245,200.00

$0.00

$6,745,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,745,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

328000363-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V WEST DEPFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

328000363-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V WEST DEPFORD TWP.

1.23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,920,000.00

$22,559,600.00

$0.00

$24,479,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$24,479,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

328000363-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V WEST DEPFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,077,000.00

$27,183,900.00

$561,900.00

$27,699,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,699,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

328000363-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V WEST DEPFORD TWP.

1.21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$423,000.00

$77,000.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

328000363-2011 NUSTAR ASPHALT REFINING LLC V WEST DEPFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$25,567,781.00

$0.00

$25,567,781.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$25,567,781.00 $0.00 ($25,567,781.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001010150-2011 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M), V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$205,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Trolly Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$205,600.00 $0.00 ($205,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1010154-2011 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,899,500.00

$1,562,400.00

$0.00

$9,461,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,412,500.00

$1,562,400.00

$0.00

$6,974,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1083 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,461,900.00 $6,974,900.00 ($2,487,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161010154-2011 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$146,730,000.00

$141,734,200.00

$42,259,500.00

$246,204,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,865,000.00

$5,035,800.00

$0.00

$60,900,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1240 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$246,204,700.00 $60,900,800.00 ($185,303,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1010154-2011 SUNOCO, INC. (R&M) V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,384,500.00

$0.00

$1,384,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,384,500.00

$0.00

$1,384,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Hwy   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,384,500.00 $1,384,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

Pipe.Line010157-2011 SUN PIPE LINE CO. V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$5,400.00

$0.00

$5,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,400.00

$0.00

$5,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kings Hwy   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,400.00 $5,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

pipe.line010161-2011 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,997,400.00

$0.00

$1,997,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,997,400.00

$0.00

$1,997,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: various loc   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,997,400.00 $1,997,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

pipe.line010161-2011 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

1 COGEN 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$13,600,000.00

$0.00

$13,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,600,000.00

$0.00

$13,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Coastal Plant   

Judgment Date: 7/6/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,600,000.00 $13,600,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1010456-2011 SUNOCO POWER GENERATION, LLC V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,600.00

$16,600.00

$0.00

$68,200.00

$40,000.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$28,000.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Crown Point Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$50,000.00 $30,000.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

344.01013891-2011 JOSEPH YORKS C/O ANNA TUTI EXEC. V WEST DEPTFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for West Deptford Tp 40



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Harrison Town

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$91,300.00

$115,400.00

$0.00

$206,700.00

$91,300.00

$115,400.00

$0.00

$206,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-4 Kingsland Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/14/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$206,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44018039-2010 JF CONSTRUCTION LLC V HARRISON TOWN

21.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$91,300.00

$115,400.00

$0.00

$206,700.00

$91,300.00

$115,400.00

$0.00

$206,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-4 Kingsland Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$206,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44018039-2010 JF CONSTRUCTION LLC V HARRISON TOWN



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Harrison Town

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,400.00

$199,550.00

$0.00

$280,950.00

$81,400.00

$199,550.00

$0.00

$280,950.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 756 Harrison Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/14/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$280,950.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44018040-2010 JF CONSTRUCTION LLC V HARRISON TOWN

24.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,400.00

$199,550.00

$0.00

$280,950.00

$81,400.00

$199,550.00

$0.00

$280,950.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 756 Harrison Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$280,950.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44018040-2010 JF CONSTRUCTION LLC V HARRISON TOWN



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Harrison Town

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$154,000.00

$103,500.00

$0.00

$257,500.00

$154,000.00

$103,500.00

$0.00

$257,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 750-754 Harrison Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/14/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$257,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44018041-2010 JF CONSTRUCTION LLC V HARRISON TOWN

25.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$154,000.00

$103,500.00

$0.00

$257,500.00

$154,000.00

$103,500.00

$0.00

$257,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 750-754 Harrison Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$257,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44018041-2010 JF CONSTRUCTION LLC V HARRISON TOWN

Total number of cases for Harrison Town 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C002A 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,400.00

$190,600.00

$0.00

$198,000.00

$7,400.00

$190,600.00

$0.00

$198,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 First St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$198,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25017334-2011 BARRY O'SULLIVAN ET AL V HOBOKEN CITY

1 C002A 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,400.00

$190,600.00

$0.00

$198,000.00

$7,400.00

$190,600.00

$0.00

$198,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 First St   

Judgment Date: 5/14/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$198,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25017334-2011 BARRY O'SULLIVAN ET AL V HOBOKEN CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C002A 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,400.00

$190,600.00

$0.00

$198,000.00

$7,400.00

$190,600.00

$0.00

$198,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 First St   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$198,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25017334-2011 BARRY O'SULLIVAN ET AL V HOBOKEN CITY

Total number of cases for Hoboken City 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28.99 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,900.00

$652,500.00

$0.00

$860,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Water St   

Judgment Date: 6/16/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$860,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1295008854-2009 WILLIAMS REALTY CORP. V JERSEY CITY

28.99 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,900.00

$652,500.00

$0.00

$860,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Water St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$860,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1295008854-2009 WILLIAMS REALTY CORP. V JERSEY CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

A.1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$808,500.00

$949,900.00

$0.00

$1,758,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Twelfth St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,758,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

219005895-2010 HOLLAND MOTOR LODGE C/O CALANDRA V JERSEY CITY

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$121,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 548 Manila Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$121,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

218005895-2010 HOLLAND MOTOR LODGE C/O CALANDRA V JERSEY CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28.99 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,900.00

$543,700.00

$0.00

$751,600.00

$207,900.00

$543,700.00

$0.00

$751,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Water St   

Judgment Date: 7/16/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$751,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1295018146-2010 WILLIAMS RLTY CORP V JERSEY CITY

28.99 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,900.00

$543,700.00

$0.00

$751,600.00

$207,900.00

$543,700.00

$0.00

$751,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Water St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$751,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1295018146-2010 WILLIAMS RLTY CORP V JERSEY CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

62 C0001 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,400.00

$71,600.00

$0.00

$75,000.00

$3,400.00

$71,600.00

$0.00

$75,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 112 Morris St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99018522-2010 112 MORRIS STREET LLC V JERSEY CITY

A.1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$808,500.00

$949,900.00

$0.00

$1,758,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Twelfth St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,758,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

219003620-2011 HOLLAND MOTOR LODGE, INC. V JERSEY CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$121,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 548 Manila Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$121,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

218003620-2011 HOLLAND MOTOR LODGE, INC. V JERSEY CITY

Total number of cases for Jersey City 5



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 C0033 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,700.00

$82,200.00

$0.00

$94,900.00

$12,700.00

$82,200.00

$0.00

$94,900.00

$12,700.00

$68,300.00

$0.00

$81,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 435 79th Street   

Judgment Date: 7/11/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$94,900.00 $81,000.00 ($13,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

238.01015454-2009 FARNIAS, RAMON  & LIANY V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

61 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5601 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

195010936-2010 AVALON BAY COMMUNITIES, INC. V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00

$218,900.00

$0.00

$293,900.00

$75,000.00

$218,900.00

$0.00

$293,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7705 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/14/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$293,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

321013631-2010 JORGE PEREZ V NORTH BERGEN TP

46 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00

$218,900.00

$0.00

$293,900.00

$75,000.00

$218,900.00

$0.00

$293,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7705 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$293,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

321013631-2010 JORGE PEREZ V NORTH BERGEN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$97,200.00

$388,700.00

$0.00

$485,900.00

$97,200.00

$388,700.00

$0.00

$485,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2701 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/14/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$485,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

59018054-2010 JP'S AMOCO CORP V NORTH BERGEN TP

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$97,200.00

$388,700.00

$0.00

$485,900.00

$97,200.00

$388,700.00

$0.00

$485,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2701 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$485,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

59018054-2010 JP'S AMOCO CORP V NORTH BERGEN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

61 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5601 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

195002100-2011 AVALON BAY COMMUNITIES, INC. V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00

$220,000.00

$0.00

$280,000.00

$60,000.00

$220,000.00

$0.00

$280,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8800 4th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$280,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

395.03012193-2011 JORGE PEREZ ET AL V NORTH BERGEN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00

$220,000.00

$0.00

$280,000.00

$60,000.00

$220,000.00

$0.00

$280,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8800 4th Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$280,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

395.03012193-2011 JORGE PEREZ ET AL V NORTH BERGEN TP

46 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00

$218,900.00

$0.00

$293,900.00

$75,000.00

$218,900.00

$0.00

$293,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7705 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/14/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$293,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

321012195-2011 JORGE PEREZ V NORTH BERGEN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00

$218,900.00

$0.00

$293,900.00

$75,000.00

$218,900.00

$0.00

$293,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7705 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$293,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

321012195-2011 JORGE PEREZ V NORTH BERGEN TP

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$553,800.00

$346,200.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$553,800.00

$346,200.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$553,800.00

$196,200.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 710-726 Dell Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$900,000.00 $750,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1014078-2011 FOOD GROUP INVESTORS, LLC V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 C0033 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,700.00

$82,200.00

$0.00

$94,900.00

$12,700.00

$82,200.00

$0.00

$94,900.00

$12,700.00

$68,300.00

$0.00

$81,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 435 79th St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$94,900.00 $81,000.00 ($13,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

283.01016165-2011 FARINAS, RAMON & LIANY  V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

2.02 C0303 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,600.00

$27,800.00

$0.00

$43,400.00

$15,600.00

$27,800.00

$0.00

$43,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7508 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$43,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

312.01017350-2011 GROSSANO, SERGIO V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 C0301 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,200.00

$28,900.00

$0.00

$45,100.00

$16,200.00

$28,900.00

$0.00

$45,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7508 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$45,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

312.01017352-2011 GROSSANO, SERGIO  V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

Total number of cases for North Bergen Township 11



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000,000.00

$3,775,500.00

$0.00

$5,775,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: North Side Rte 3   

Judgment Date: 7/2/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,775,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

227.01000445-2011 RAYMOUR FURNITURE CO INC V SECAUCUS TOWN

1.04 HM 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,108,000.00

$4,180,400.00

$0.00

$5,288,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 350 Rte 3 West   

Judgment Date: 7/2/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,288,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185.01006115-2011 LIGHTING WAY, LLC V SECAUCUS TOWN



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$791,200.00

$611,200.00

$0.00

$1,402,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Dorigo Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,402,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99007181-2011 MEJOR CONSTRUCTION CO. V SECAUCUS TOWN

Total number of cases for Secaucus Town 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,200.00

$1,800.00

$0.00

$218,000.00

$216,200.00

$1,800.00

$0.00

$218,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 407-409 38th St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$218,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

220014749-2010 GOAL INVESTMENTS INC. V UNION CITY

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$396,300.00

$4,600.00

$0.00

$400,900.00

$396,300.00

$4,600.00

$0.00

$400,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 401 38th St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$400,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

220014777-2010 400 38TH STREET CORP. V UNION CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$95,000.00

$119,300.00

$0.00

$214,300.00

$95,000.00

$119,300.00

$0.00

$214,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 314 41st St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$214,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

241013322-2011 MARINI, LORRAINE V UNION CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,400.00

$199,800.00

$0.00

$303,200.00

$103,400.00

$199,800.00

$0.00

$303,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1501 West St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$303,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

78013324-2011 MARINI, LORRAINE V UNION CITY

Total number of cases for Union City 4



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 C0022 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,000.00

$1,160,800.00

$0.00

$1,270,800.00

$110,000.00

$1,160,800.00

$0.00

$1,270,800.00

$110,000.00

$890,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 Regency Pl   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,270,800.00 $1,000,000.00 ($270,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45.01014696-2010 LEE, KEITH Y. & ERIN S. V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

4.01 C0014 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,000.00

$840,000.00

$0.00

$950,000.00

$110,000.00

$840,000.00

$0.00

$950,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Regency Place   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45.01011971-2011 LIFSON, DALE P & ANITA W V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 C0016 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,000.00

$815,000.00

$0.00

$925,000.00

$110,000.00

$815,000.00

$0.00

$925,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Regency Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/14/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$925,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45.01015368-2011 ERIC SHAPIRO ET AL V WEEHAWKEN TP

4.01 C0016 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,000.00

$815,000.00

$0.00

$925,000.00

$110,000.00

$815,000.00

$0.00

$925,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Regency Pl   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$925,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45.01015368-2011 ERIC SHAPIRO ET AL V WEEHAWKEN TP

Total number of cases for Weehawken Township 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: West New York Town

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 C09-I 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,200.00

$41,900.00

$5,000.00

$53,100.00

$16,200.00

$41,900.00

$5,000.00

$53,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6501-15 Blvd E   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5013868-2011 M&W 6000 REALTY, LLC V WEST NEW YORK TOWN

Total number of cases for West New York Town 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Clinton Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,195,000.00

$19,305,000.00

$0.00

$22,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1467 Rt 31   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

79.02002515-2011 IR CLINTON FUND/HDG MANSUR INVESTMENT SERVICES V CLINTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Clinton Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00

$2,125,000.00

$0.00

$3,125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$2,125,000.00

$0.00

$3,125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 437 Cherryville Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,125,000.00 $3,125,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31008573-2010 AT&T-COMMUNICATIONS V FRANKLIN TWP.

45 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00

$2,125,000.00

$0.00

$3,125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$1,904,300.00

$0.00

$2,904,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 437 Cherryville Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,125,000.00 $2,904,300.00 ($220,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31003610-2011 AT&T COMMUNICATIONS V FRANKLIN TWP.

Total number of cases for Franklin Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Kingwood Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$149,000.00

$14,100.00

$0.00

$163,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$149,000.00

$183,900.00

$0.00

$332,900.00

Tried - Corr of Error Granted - Contested

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3023 Daniel Bray Hwy   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$163,100.00 $332,900.00 $169,800.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50020992-2010 KINGWOOD TWP. V GORDON S. PULASKI

Total number of cases for Kingwood Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: East Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,434,000.00

$20,803,100.00

$0.00

$31,237,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Princeton Highstown Road   

Judgment Date: 7/17/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$31,237,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.07008731-2011 KIR EAST WINDSOR LLC ETC V EAST WINDSOR TP

Total number of cases for East Windsor Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Lawrence Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$468,500.00

$905,400.00

$0.00

$1,373,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$468,500.00

$528,000.00

$0.00

$996,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3231 Brunswick Pike   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,373,900.00 $996,500.00 ($377,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5201007425-2009 ETEL REALTY LLC V LAWRENCE TWP.

21.01.1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,468,100.00

$2,731,900.00

$0.00

$4,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2860-2880 Brunswick Pk   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601002141-2010 EXTRA SPACE OF LAWRENCEVILLE, LLC V LAWRENCE TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Lawrence Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$968,300.00

$2,871,700.00

$0.00

$3,840,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Princess Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,840,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3901002142-2010 PRINCESS PARK ASSOCIATES LLC V LAWRENCE TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$486,000.00

$2,014,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Lawr-Penn Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6007002143-2010 MANORS CORNER ASSOCSIATES, LLC V LAWRENCE TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Lawrence Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$468,500.00

$905,400.00

$0.00

$1,373,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$468,500.00

$506,700.00

$0.00

$975,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3231 Brunswick Pike   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,373,900.00 $975,200.00 ($398,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5201008105-2010 ETEL REALTY LLC V LAWRENCE TWP.

17.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$468,500.00

$900,900.00

$0.00

$1,369,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$468,500.00

$506,700.00

$0.00

$975,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3231 Brunswick Pike   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,369,400.00 $975,200.00 ($394,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5201004897-2011 ETEL REALTY LLC V LAWRENCE TWP.

Total number of cases for Lawrence Township 6



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: West Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,084,000.00

$25,988,000.00

$0.00

$37,072,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3518-3528 Brunswick Pike   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$37,072,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8004622-2010 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC., V WEST WINDSOR TWP.

10.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,074,000.00

$25,998,000.00

$0.00

$37,072,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3518-3528 Brunswick Pike   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$37,072,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8005395-2011 LOWE'S HOME CENTER, INC., V WEST WINDSOR TWP.

Total number of cases for West Windsor Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Jamesburg Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$222,000.00

$603,000.00

$0.00

$825,000.00

$222,000.00

$603,000.00

$0.00

$825,000.00

$222,000.00

$208,400.00

$0.00

$430,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Pergola Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$825,000.00 $430,400.00 ($394,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27016977-2010 ABREU, ARMENIO & ROSA V JAMESBURG BOR.

Total number of cases for Jamesburg Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Metuchen Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

71 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$91,800.00

$174,400.00

$0.00

$266,200.00

$91,800.00

$174,400.00

$0.00

$266,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 Home St   

Judgment Date: 4/23/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$266,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184010772-2011 CAESAR REVANO ET AL V METUCHEN BOR

71 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$91,800.00

$174,400.00

$0.00

$266,200.00

$91,800.00

$174,400.00

$0.00

$266,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 Home St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$266,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184010772-2011 CAESAR REVANO ET AL V METUCHEN BOR

Total number of cases for Metuchen Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.2 2003

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,003,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,003,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Farmland Rollback

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Spotswood-Englishtown Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $8,094,800.00

Qualified: $91,000.00 $5,052,400.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$3,042,400.00

$8,003,800.00 $0.00 ($8,003,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35008537-2006 TOLL NJ II, LP, V MONROE TWP.

17 2003

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$938,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$938,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Farmland Rollback

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Jamesburg-Englishtown   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $949,200.00

Qualified: $10,500.00 $938,700.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$10,500.00

$938,700.00 $0.00 ($938,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35008537-2006 TOLL NJ II, LP, V MONROE TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$238,500.00

$3,940,500.00

$0.00

$4,179,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$238,500.00

$3,014,400.00

$0.00

$3,252,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Gatzmer Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,179,000.00 $3,252,900.00 ($926,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

80003462-2008 DAVECO BY LACKLAND PARTNERS, G.P., CONTRACT PURCHASER V MONROE TWP. ET AL

Total number of cases for Monroe Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: New Brunswick City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.04 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,895,000.00

$10,277,300.00

$0.00

$13,172,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 US Hwy 1   

Judgment Date: 10/15/2010 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,172,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

710005808-2008 SEARS V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY

Total number of cases for New Brunswick City 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$369,000.00

$420,200.00

$0.00

$789,200.00

$369,000.00

$420,200.00

$0.00

$789,200.00

$369,000.00

$375,600.00

$0.00

$744,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 Matawan Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$789,200.00 $744,600.00 ($44,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3230013250-2011 39 MATAWAN ROAD OLD BRIDGE, LLC C/O LEHIGH GAS V OLD BRIDGE TWP.

Total number of cases for Old Bridge Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000,000.00

$12,950,000.00

$0.00

$15,950,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$12,950,000.00

$0.00

$15,950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Lakeview Dr et al   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,950,000.00 $15,950,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

254.01010495-2009 LAKEVIEW DEVELOPERS LIMITED V SAYREVILLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Sayreville Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Plainfield Bor

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,000.00

$687,600.00

$0.00

$949,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4315 New Brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$949,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

472008288-2009 4315 NEW BRUNSWICK AVE LLC V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,000.00

$687,600.00

$0.00

$949,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4315 New Brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/16/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$949,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

472008288-2009 4315 NEW BRUNSWICK AVE LLC V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR

Total number of cases for South Plainfield Bor 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South River Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,200.00

$55,300.00

$0.00

$72,500.00

$17,200.00

$55,300.00

$0.00

$72,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Closed administratively

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 James St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$72,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

174004305-2012 KOZYRA, JOHN LOUIS V SOUTH RIVER BOR.

Total number of cases for South River Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,000.00

$313,000.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

$162,000.00

$313,000.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

$162,000.00

$285,400.00

$0.00

$447,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Production Way   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$475,000.00 $447,400.00 ($27,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

880015774-2010 BRADCO REALTY CORP. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$143,000.00

$107,000.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$143,000.00

$107,000.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$143,000.00

$79,700.00

$0.00

$222,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 Production Way   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$250,000.00 $222,700.00 ($27,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

880015777-2010 BRADCO REALTY CORP. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$320,000.00

$410,800.00

$0.00

$730,800.00

$320,000.00

$410,800.00

$0.00

$730,800.00

$320,000.00

$343,500.00

$0.00

$663,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Production Way   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$730,800.00 $663,500.00 ($67,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

880015778-2010 BRADCO REALTY CORP. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,000.00

$313,000.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

$162,000.00

$313,000.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

$162,000.00

$285,400.00

$0.00

$447,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Production Way   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$475,000.00 $447,400.00 ($27,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

880011710-2011 BRADCO REALTY CORP. / ATT REL MANAGE V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$320,000.00

$410,800.00

$0.00

$730,800.00

$320,000.00

$410,800.00

$0.00

$730,800.00

$320,000.00

$343,500.00

$0.00

$663,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Production Way   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$730,800.00 $663,500.00 ($67,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

880011713-2011 BRADCO REALTY CORP. / ATT REL MANAGE V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,900.00

$134,900.00

$0.00

$184,800.00

$49,900.00

$134,900.00

$0.00

$184,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Stafford Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$184,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

451.03012299-2011 JOSEPH A CALENDA V WOODBRIDGE TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,900.00

$134,900.00

$0.00

$184,800.00

$49,900.00

$134,900.00

$0.00

$184,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Stafford Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/16/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$184,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

451.03012299-2011 JOSEPH A CALENDA V WOODBRIDGE TP

Total number of cases for Woodbridge Township 6



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Belmar Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$220,000.00

$415,900.00

$0.00

$635,900.00

$220,000.00

$415,900.00

$0.00

$635,900.00

$220,000.00

$369,100.00

$0.00

$589,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114 Eleventh Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$635,900.00 $589,100.00 ($46,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100013981-2011 PROVIDENCE MOUNTAIN, LLC V BELMAR BOR.

Total number of cases for Belmar Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$310,300.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$457,200.00

$310,300.00

$146,900.00

$0.00

$457,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Closed administratively

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Donner St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$457,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20001502-2012 FLORENCE PEHLERT V HOLMDEL TWP.

Total number of cases for Holmdel Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,600,200.00

$239,200.00

$0.00

$1,839,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1227 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,839,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1008299-2011 MELANIE ASKENAZIE V LONG BRANCH CITY

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,600,200.00

$239,200.00

$0.00

$1,839,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1227 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,839,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1008299-2011 MELANIE ASKENAZIE V LONG BRANCH CITY

Total number of cases for Long Branch City 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,150,000.00

$5,495,000.00

$0.00

$8,645,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,645,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1710005878-2009 200 MANALAPAN LLC ETC V MANALAPAN TP

40.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,150,000.00

$5,495,000.00

$0.00

$8,645,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,645,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1710005878-2009 200 MANALAPAN LLC ETC V MANALAPAN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,178,000.00

$3,561,600.00

$0.00

$5,739,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 198 Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,739,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1710005882-2009 198 MANALAPAN LLC ETC V MANALAPAN TP

40.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,178,000.00

$3,561,600.00

$0.00

$5,739,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 198 Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,739,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1710005882-2009 198 MANALAPAN LLC ETC V MANALAPAN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,625,000.00

$5,069,100.00

$0.00

$7,694,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,694,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1710002370-2010 GENERAL ELECTRIC CREDIT EQUIT INC V MANALAPAN TP

40.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,625,000.00

$5,069,100.00

$0.00

$7,694,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,694,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1710002370-2010 GENERAL ELECTRIC CREDIT EQUIT INC V MANALAPAN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,815,000.00

$3,293,200.00

$0.00

$5,108,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 198 Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,108,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1710002509-2010 GENERAL ELECTRIC CREDIT EQUIT INC V MANALAPAN TP

40.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,815,000.00

$3,293,200.00

$0.00

$5,108,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 198 Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,108,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1710002509-2010 GENERAL ELECTRIC CREDIT EQUIT INC V MANALAPAN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24.08 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,000.00

$1,628,000.00

$0.00

$2,388,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$760,000.00

$1,340,000.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Park Ave/Hwy 33   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,388,000.00 $2,100,000.00 ($288,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74001480-2011 AIR PRODUCTS, V MANALAPAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Manalapan Township 5



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Matawan Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,500.00

$5,400.00

$0.00

$165,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Jackson Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$165,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28001482-2012 BANK OF AMERICA V MATAWAN BOROUGH

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,500.00

$5,400.00

$0.00

$165,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 150 Jackson Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$165,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28001482-2012 BANK OF AMERICA V MATAWAN BOROUGH



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Matawan Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 146 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26001482-2012 BANK OF AMERICA V MATAWAN BOROUGH

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$236,100.00

$13,400.00

$0.00

$249,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$249,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26001482-2012 BANK OF AMERICA V MATAWAN BOROUGH



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Matawan Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$586,400.00

$1,129,400.00

$0.00

$1,715,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,715,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26001482-2012 BANK OF AMERICA V MATAWAN BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Matawan Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$776,300.00

$659,200.00

$0.00

$1,435,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 401 Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,435,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40008131-2009 OAKHURST COMM DEV ASSOC LLC V OCEAN TP

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$776,300.00

$659,200.00

$0.00

$1,435,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 401 Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,435,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40008131-2009 OAKHURST COMM DEV ASSOC LLC V OCEAN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$570,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: W Lincoln Av   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15008285-2009 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY ESTATES LLC V OCEAN TP

42 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 422 W Lincoln Av   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15008285-2009 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY ESTATES LLC V OCEAN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,450,000.00

$126,100.00

$0.00

$1,576,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,576,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15008285-2009 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY ESTATES LLC V OCEAN TP

37 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$252,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth Rd Rear   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$252,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15008285-2009 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY ESTATES LLC V OCEAN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$570,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: W Lincoln Av   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15008285-2009 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY ESTATES LLC V OCEAN TP

42 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 422 W Lincoln Av   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15008285-2009 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY ESTATES LLC V OCEAN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,450,000.00

$126,100.00

$0.00

$1,576,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,576,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15008285-2009 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY ESTATES LLC V OCEAN TP

37 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$252,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth Rd Rear   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$252,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15008285-2009 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY ESTATES LLC V OCEAN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$570,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: W Lincoln Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15011481-2010 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY EST LLC V OCEAN TP

42 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 422 W Lincoln Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15011481-2010 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY EST LLC V OCEAN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,450,000.00

$126,100.00

$0.00

$1,576,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 Monmouth Rd Rear   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,576,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15011481-2010 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY EST LLC V OCEAN TP

37 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$252,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth Rd Rear   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$252,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15011481-2010 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY EST LLC V OCEAN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$570,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: W Lincoln Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15011481-2010 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY EST LLC V OCEAN TP

42 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$760,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 422 W Lincoln Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15011481-2010 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY EST LLC V OCEAN TP



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,450,000.00

$126,100.00

$0.00

$1,576,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 Monmouth Rd Rear   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,576,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15011481-2010 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY EST LLC V OCEAN TP

37 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$252,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth Rd Rear   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$252,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25.15011481-2010 OAKHURST COUNTRY DAY EST LLC V OCEAN TP

Total number of cases for Ocean Township 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1725 Meridian Trail   

Judgment Date: 7/23/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

267010845-2007 MERIDIAN NURSING AND REHABILITATION, INC. V WALL TWP.

Total number of cases for Wall Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

77.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$482,300.00

$192,700.00

$0.00

$675,000.00

$482,300.00

$192,700.00

$0.00

$675,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 176 Rte 10   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$675,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

96012935-2011 ROTHFELD ETC V EAST HANOVER TP

Total number of cases for East Hanover Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,480,000.00

$13,428,000.00

$0.00

$19,908,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,480,000.00

$8,331,000.00

$0.00

$14,811,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1401 Rt 10   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$19,908,000.00 $14,811,000.00 ($5,097,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002006173-2009 MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL V HANOVER TP

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$290,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 Algonquin Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$290,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6801009210-2011 THE MI INC., V HANOVER TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,307,200.00

$5,512,800.00

$0.00

$7,820,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,307,200.00

$2,070,600.00

$0.00

$4,377,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 118 Algonquin Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,820,000.00 $4,377,800.00 ($3,442,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6801009210-2011 THE MI INC., V HANOVER TWP.

Total number of cases for Hanover Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$205,100.00

$119,900.00

$0.00

$325,000.00

$205,100.00

$54,900.00

$0.00

$260,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Harrison St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5602013446-2010 LOUIS FENECH V MORRISTOWN TOWN

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$244,500.00

$137,300.00

$0.00

$381,800.00

$244,500.00

$137,300.00

$0.00

$381,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Walker Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$381,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3204013171-2011 RICHARD KUGLER ET AL V MORRISTOWN TOWN

Total number of cases for Morristown Town 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$980,000.00

$893,900.00

$0.00

$1,873,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Failure to Furnish Income Info

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1275 Sussex Tpk   

Judgment Date: 7/23/2010 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,873,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86007713-2010 MT VENTURES, LLC, AS TENANT/TAXPAYER V RANDOLPH TWP.

Total number of cases for Randolph Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Rockaway Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$953,400.00

$2,529,200.00

$0.00

$3,482,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 Green Pond Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,482,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22103012077-2010 92 GREEN POND ROAD C/O PLOTKIN, ALAN V ROCKAWAY TWP.

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$953,400.00

$2,529,200.00

$0.00

$3,482,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 Green Pond Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,482,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22103003351-2011 92 GREEN POND ROAD ASSOC LLP V ROCKAWAY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Rockaway Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,052,600.00

$1,814,900.00

$0.00

$4,867,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,052,600.00

$1,452,600.00

$0.00

$4,505,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 357 Mt Pleasant Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,867,500.00 $4,505,200.00 ($362,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11001005250-2011 TOYS "R" US ATTN: TAX DEPT V ROCKAWAY TWP.

Total number of cases for Rockaway Township 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Wharton Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,377,000.00

$2,001,900.00

$0.00

$3,378,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,377,000.00

$2,001,900.00

$0.00

$3,378,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 Rt 15   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,378,900.00 $3,378,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

402003478-2008 13 BROAD LLC V WHARTON BOR.

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,377,000.00

$2,001,900.00

$0.00

$3,378,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,377,000.00

$2,001,900.00

$0.00

$3,378,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 Rt 15   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,378,900.00 $3,378,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

402001598-2009 13 BROAD LLC V WHARTON BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Wharton Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,377,000.00

$2,001,900.00

$0.00

$3,378,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,377,000.00

$2,001,900.00

$0.00

$3,378,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 Rte 15   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,378,900.00 $3,378,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

402010163-2010 13 BROAD LLC V WHARTON BOR.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,377,000.00

$2,001,900.00

$0.00

$3,378,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,377,000.00

$2,001,900.00

$0.00

$3,378,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 Rte 15   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,378,900.00 $3,378,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

402004717-2011 13 BROAD LLC V WHARTON BOR.

Total number of cases for Wharton Borough 4



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$636,300.00

$740,500.00

$0.00

$1,376,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 58 Brower Drive   

Judgment Date: 7/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,376,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

88.01002089-2012 ROBERTO & CAROLYN CANNAROZZO V BRICK TWP.

Total number of cases for Brick Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Jackson Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,014,200.00

$55,500.00

$0.00

$2,069,700.00

$2,014,200.00

$55,500.00

$0.00

$2,069,700.00

$1,687,450.00

$47,000.00

$0.00

$1,734,450.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 North County Line Road   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,069,700.00 $1,734,450.00 ($335,250.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8401018393-2010 BILLIE ZAUNER V JACKSON TWP.

56 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,700.00

$423,600.00

$0.00

$534,300.00

$110,700.00

$360,300.00

$0.00

$471,000.00

$110,700.00

$334,300.00

$0.00

$445,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Harvey Jones Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$471,000.00 $445,000.00 ($26,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4001014129-2011 NICHOLAS PASTORE V JACKSON TWP.

Total number of cases for Jackson Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lacey Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

91.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$146,000.00

$243,000.00

$0.00

$389,000.00

$146,000.00

$184,000.00

$0.00

$330,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 Lakeview Court   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400014352-2011 ALAN & KERRY BAKER V LACEY TWP.

Total number of cases for Lacey Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,076,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,076,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Nw Rt 70 and Vermont   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,076,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1077003981-2010 K-LAKEWOOD ASSOCIATES, LLC V LAKEWOOD TWP.

12.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$393,800.00

$3,255,300.00

$0.00

$3,649,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$393,800.00

$3,106,200.00

$0.00

$3,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Lehigh Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,649,100.00 $3,500,000.00 ($149,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1605006993-2010 F J C S ASSOCIATES LLC V LAKEWOOD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$488,800.00

$711,200.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$488,800.00

$511,200.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1104 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

569005809-2011 SICKEL FAMILY LLC V LAKEWOOD TWP.

3.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,284,500.00

$1,153,500.00

$0.00

$2,438,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,284,500.00

$915,500.00

$0.00

$2,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cross St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,438,000.00 $2,200,000.00 ($238,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

524005813-2011 LAKEWOOD BUSINESS LLC, V LAKEWOOD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$393,800.00

$3,255,300.00

$0.00

$3,649,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$393,800.00

$2,606,200.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Lehigh Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,649,100.00 $3,000,000.00 ($649,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1605006662-2011 F J C S ASSOCIATES LLC V LAKEWOOD TWP.

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,076,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,076,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Nw Rt 70 And Vermont   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,076,500.00 $2,700,000.00 ($376,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1077009059-2011 K-LAKEWOOD ASSOCIATES V LAKEWOOD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$149,600.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$250,100.00

$149,600.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$250,100.00

$149,600.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$250,100.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 116 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$250,100.00 $250,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

536017746-2011 SHELDON NUSSBAUM V LAKEWOOD TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,645,000.00

$3,827,900.00

$0.00

$11,472,900.00

$7,645,000.00

$3,827,900.00

$0.00

$11,472,900.00

$6,051,500.00

$3,816,400.00

$0.00

$9,867,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Augusta Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,472,900.00 $9,867,900.00 ($1,605,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

524.23019141-2011 AUGUSTA BLVD ASSN/WOODLAND PRO V LAKEWOOD TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41.01 4A 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$619,000.00

$1,881,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$619,000.00

$1,881,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1225 Rt 70   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1160.04000457-2012 TREASURE ISLAND OF LAKEWOOD SELF-STORAGE V LAKEWOOD TWP.

26 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$488,800.00

$711,200.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$488,800.00

$511,200.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1104 OCEAN AVE   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

569001565-2012 SICKEL FAMILY LLC V LAKEWOOD TWP.

Total number of cases for Lakewood Township 10



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Long Beach Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$348,300.00

$0.00

$978,300.00

$630,000.00

$348,300.00

$0.00

$978,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Meadow lane   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$978,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23.12010580-2011 FANO, NICHOLAS & FRANCES V LONG BEACH TWP.

Total number of cases for Long Beach Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Mantoloking Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,148,800.00

$5,465,200.00

$0.00

$11,614,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,148,800.00

$4,351,200.00

$0.00

$10,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1513 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,614,000.00 $10,500,000.00 ($1,114,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41010105-2011 DONNA WALSH V MANTOLOKING BOR.

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,696,000.00

$900,300.00

$0.00

$4,596,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,696,000.00

$645,800.00

$0.00

$4,341,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1043 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,596,300.00 $4,341,800.00 ($254,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23000459-2012 JUDITH KURZEJA V MANTOLOKING BOR.

Total number of cases for Mantoloking Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,079,800.00

$1,183,900.00

$0.00

$2,263,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 452 Route 9   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,263,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

194002985-2010 CVS PHARMACIES, V OCEAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Ocean Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Point Pleasant Beach Bor

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,165,000.00

$2,472,400.00

$0.00

$4,637,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,908,000.00

$1,442,000.00

$0.00

$3,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1710 Beacon Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,637,400.00 $3,350,000.00 ($1,287,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

179.03007238-2011 MARK & BARBARA CURCIO V POINT PLEASANT BEACH BOR.

25.05 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,415,900.00

$1,334,000.00

$0.00

$2,749,900.00

$1,415,900.00

$1,334,000.00

$0.00

$2,749,900.00

$1,415,900.00

$1,034,100.00

$0.00

$2,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 River Vista Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,749,900.00 $2,450,000.00 ($299,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

118010581-2011 JAY AND KIMBERLY STEWART V POINT PLEASANT BEACH BOR.

Total number of cases for Point Pleasant Beach Bor 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Point Pleasant Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$975,000.00

$388,600.00

$0.00

$1,363,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2400 Bridge Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,363,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

315003759-2010 OCEAN FEDERAL SAVING & LOAN V POINT PLEASANT BOR.

10.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$975,000.00

$388,600.00

$0.00

$1,363,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2400 Bridge Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,363,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

315004753-2011 OCEAN FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN, V POINT PLEASANT BOR.

Total number of cases for Point Pleasant Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19,19.01 etc 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,300,000.00

$18,506,000.00

$0.00

$24,806,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kettle Creek Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$24,806,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

353006861-2010 EAST COAST HOLIDAY ON THE BAY, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

1.07 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,739,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,739,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,540,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,540,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 144 Bimini Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,739,500.00 $1,540,000.00 ($199,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009013-2010 HOVSONS INC @ 1 HOVCHILD PL V TOMS RIVER TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.06 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,620,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,620,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,460,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,460,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 132 Bimini Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,620,500.00 $1,460,000.00 ($160,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009013-2010 HOVSONS INC @ 1 HOVCHILD PL V TOMS RIVER TWP.

1.05 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$791,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$791,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$728,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$728,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1357 Rte 37 W   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$791,000.00 $728,200.00 ($62,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009013-2010 HOVSONS INC @ 1 HOVCHILD PL V TOMS RIVER TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$773,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$773,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$755,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$755,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 Bimini Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$773,500.00 $755,000.00 ($18,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009013-2010 HOVSONS INC @ 1 HOVCHILD PL V TOMS RIVER TWP.

1.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,239,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,239,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,180,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,180,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 121 Bimini Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,239,000.00 $1,180,000.00 ($59,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009013-2010 HOVSONS INC @ 1 HOVCHILD PL V TOMS RIVER TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,526,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,526,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,373,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,373,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 Bimini Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,526,000.00 $1,373,000.00 ($153,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009013-2010 HOVSONS INC @ 1 HOVCHILD PL V TOMS RIVER TWP.

1.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,708,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,708,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,580,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,580,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145 Bimini Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,708,000.00 $1,580,000.00 ($128,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009013-2010 HOVSONS INC @ 1 HOVCHILD PL V TOMS RIVER TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,307,300.00

$1,181,200.00

$0.00

$2,488,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,089,200.00

$280,000.00

$0.00

$2,369,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1251/1261 Rte 37 W   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,488,500.00 $2,369,200.00 ($119,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.02009015-2010 HOVCHILD @ 1 HOVCHILD PLAZA V TOMS RIVER TWP.

13.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$623,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$623,000.00

$623,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$623,000.00

$573,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$573,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 St Catherine Blvd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$623,000.00 $573,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.02020674-2010 HOVCHILD V TOMS RIVER TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$504,000.00

$504,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$504,000.00

$454,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$454,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 St Catherine Blvd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$504,000.00 $454,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.02020674-2010 HOVCHILD V TOMS RIVER TWP.

1.07 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,739,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,739,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 144 Bimini Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,739,500.00 $1,400,000.00 ($339,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009065-2011 HOVSONS INC. V TOMS RIVER TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.06 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,620,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,620,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 132 Bimini Drive   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,620,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($320,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009065-2011 HOVSONS INC. V TOMS RIVER TWP.

1.05 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$791,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$791,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$660,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$660,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1357 Rt 37 W   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$791,000.00 $660,000.00 ($131,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009065-2011 HOVSONS INC. V TOMS RIVER TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$773,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$773,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$755,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$755,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 Bimini Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$773,500.00 $755,000.00 ($18,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009065-2011 HOVSONS INC. V TOMS RIVER TWP.

1.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,239,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,239,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,070,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,070,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 121 Bimini Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,239,000.00 $1,070,000.00 ($169,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009065-2011 HOVSONS INC. V TOMS RIVER TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,526,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,526,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 Bimini Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,526,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($276,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009065-2011 HOVSONS INC. V TOMS RIVER TWP.

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,708,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,708,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145 Bimini Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,708,000.00 $1,400,000.00 ($308,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.01009065-2011 HOVSONS INC. V TOMS RIVER TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,181,200.00

$1,307,300.00

$0.00

$2,488,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,970,200.00

$280,000.00

$0.00

$2,250,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 St. Catherine's   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,488,500.00 $2,250,200.00 ($238,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.02009071-2011 HOVCHILD PARTNERSHIP, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

13.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$623,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$623,000.00

$623,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$623,000.00

$523,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$523,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 St Catherine Blvd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$623,000.00 $523,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.02019223-2011 HOVSONS, INC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$504,000.00

$504,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$504,000.00

$404,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$404,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 St Catherine Blvd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$504,000.00 $404,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

506.02019223-2011 HOVSONS, INC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

Total number of cases for Toms River Township 7



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$904,500.00

$710,300.00

$0.00

$1,614,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$904,500.00

$460,300.00

$0.00

$1,364,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1132 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,614,800.00 $1,364,800.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4010365-2010 BALMAR REALTY CO % ALLAN WIENER V CLIFTON CITY

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$904,500.00

$715,500.00

$0.00

$1,620,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$904,500.00

$465,500.00

$0.00

$1,370,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1132 Rt 46   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,620,000.00 $1,370,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4001545-2011 BALMAR RLTY CO ETC V CLIFTON CITY

Total number of cases for Clifton City 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$210,000.00

$135,900.00

$0.00

$345,900.00

$210,000.00

$135,900.00

$0.00

$345,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$345,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28.01012724-2011 ONE WASHINGTON HOLDINGS, LLC, V HAWTHORNE BOR.

Total number of cases for Hawthorne Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Little Falls Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$346,000.00

$2,612,700.00

$0.00

$2,958,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$346,000.00

$1,854,000.00

$0.00

$2,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,958,700.00 $2,200,000.00 ($758,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

111000138-2012 FLETCHER HOLDINGS, LLC, V LITTLE FALLS TWP.

Total number of cases for Little Falls Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,800.00

$404,200.00

$0.00

$468,000.00

$63,800.00

$404,200.00

$0.00

$468,000.00

$63,800.00

$404,200.00

$0.00

$468,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18-20 Lexington Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$468,000.00 $468,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4128014357-2010 C.O. HOLDINGS, LLC V PASSAIC CITY

18.04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,100.00

$56,300.00

$0.00

$89,400.00

$33,100.00

$56,300.00

$0.00

$89,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 Fourth St LLC   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$89,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1013017312-2010 39 FOURTH ST. LLC, V PASSAIC CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,800.00

$404,200.00

$0.00

$468,000.00

$63,800.00

$404,200.00

$0.00

$468,000.00

$63,800.00

$386,200.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18-20 Lexington Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$468,000.00 $450,000.00 ($18,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4128013852-2011 C.O. HOLDINGS, LLC V PASSAIC CITY

Total number of cases for Passaic City 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000,000.00

$7,160,900.00

$0.00

$9,160,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$2,600,000.00

$0.00

$4,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Spruce St   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,160,900.00 $4,600,000.00 ($4,560,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802002288-2007 GREAT FALLS INDUSTRIAL PARK INC. V PATERSON CITY

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$651,200.00

$380,900.00

$0.00

$1,032,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$651,200.00

$380,900.00

$0.00

$1,032,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127-143 E 7th St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,032,100.00 $1,032,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805002517-2007 BEACH FIDELCO LP V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,023,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 132-142 Peel St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,023,800.00 $1,023,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805002520-2007 BEACH FIDELCO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP  V PATERSON CITY

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$651,200.00

$380,900.00

$0.00

$1,032,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$651,200.00

$248,800.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127-143 E 7th St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,032,100.00 $900,000.00 ($132,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805001507-2008 BEACH FIDELCO LP V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 132-142 Peel St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,023,800.00 $850,000.00 ($173,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805001510-2008 BEACH FIDELCO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP  V PATERSON CITY

22 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000,000.00

$7,160,900.00

$0.00

$9,160,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$2,600,000.00

$0.00

$4,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Spruce St   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,160,900.00 $4,600,000.00 ($4,560,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802004108-2008 GREAT FALLS INDUSTRIAL PARK INC., V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$240,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Spruce St   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802004108-2008 GREAT FALLS INDUSTRIAL PARK INC., V PATERSON CITY

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 132-142 Peel St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,023,800.00 $800,000.00 ($223,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805003130-2009 BEACH FIDELCO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$651,200.00

$380,900.00

$0.00

$1,032,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$651,200.00

$148,800.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127-143 E 7th St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,032,100.00 $800,000.00 ($232,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805003131-2009 BEACH FIDELCO LP V PATERSON CITY

22 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000,000.00

$7,160,900.00

$0.00

$9,160,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$2,600,000.00

$0.00

$4,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Spruce St   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,160,900.00 $4,600,000.00 ($4,560,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802004773-2009 GREAT FALLS INDUSTRIAL PARK INC., V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$240,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Spruce St   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802004773-2009 GREAT FALLS INDUSTRIAL PARK INC., V PATERSON CITY

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000,000.00

$7,160,900.00

$0.00

$9,160,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$2,600,000.00

$0.00

$4,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Spruce St   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,160,900.00 $4,600,000.00 ($4,560,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802002361-2010 GREAT FALLS INDUSTRIAL PARK INC., V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$240,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Spruce St   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802002361-2010 GREAT FALLS INDUSTRIAL PARK INC., V PATERSON CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 132-142 Peel St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,023,800.00 $800,000.00 ($223,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805005970-2010 BEACH FIDELCO LP V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$651,200.00

$380,900.00

$0.00

$1,032,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$651,200.00

$148,800.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127-143 E 7th St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,032,100.00 $800,000.00 ($232,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805005972-2010 BEACH FIDELCO LP V PATERSON CITY

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,000.00

$21,900.00

$0.00

$105,900.00

$84,000.00

$21,900.00

$0.00

$105,900.00

$64,000.00

$21,000.00

$0.00

$85,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 556-558 Straight St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$105,900.00 $85,000.00 ($20,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5806012433-2010 ALVAREZ, JULIA AND RIVERA, ELIGIO V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 132-142 Peel St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,023,800.00 $800,000.00 ($223,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805003080-2011 BEACH FIDELCO LTD PRTNRSHP V PATERSON CITY

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$651,200.00

$380,900.00

$0.00

$1,032,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$651,200.00

$98,800.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127-143 E 7th St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,032,100.00 $750,000.00 ($282,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805003084-2011 BEACH FIDELCO LP V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,003,000.00

$965,600.00

$0.00

$1,968,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,003,000.00

$897,000.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-41 W Broadway   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,968,600.00 $1,900,000.00 ($68,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4504006633-2011 AUTO SHACK-PIKE ASSOCIATES, V PATERSON CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$346,500.00

$1,752,500.00

$0.00

$2,099,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$346,500.00

$1,428,500.00

$0.00

$1,775,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 212-218 Getty Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,099,000.00 $1,775,000.00 ($324,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5704006871-2011 LAOUDIS, OF GETTY, LLC V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$253,100.00

$46,900.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,400.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

$241,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21-29 Maryland Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$300,000.00 $241,400.00 ($58,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7305011844-2011 ECF REALTY LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$788,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$788,600.00

$788,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$788,600.00

$588,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$588,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169-187 Getty Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$788,600.00 $588,600.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6603012699-2011 THE REALTY ASSOCIATE FUND, VII, LP V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$540,000.00

$951,800.00

$0.00

$1,491,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 436-450 E 22nd St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,491,800.00 $800,000.00 ($691,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3303012852-2011 431-455 MADISON AVENUE ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$312,000.00

$1,074,500.00

$0.00

$1,386,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$312,000.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$612,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 430-436 E 22nd St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,386,500.00 $612,000.00 ($774,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3303012852-2011 431-455 MADISON AVENUE ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$66,000.00

$99,800.00

$0.00

$165,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$66,000.00

$24,800.00

$0.00

$90,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 431-433 Madison Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$165,800.00 $90,800.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3303012852-2011 431-455 MADISON AVENUE ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$134,000.00

$169,200.00

$0.00

$303,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 435-439 Madison Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$303,200.00 $150,000.00 ($153,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3303012852-2011 431-455 MADISON AVENUE ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,000.00

$89,200.00

$0.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,000.00

$39,200.00

$0.00

$101,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 441-443 Madison Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$151,200.00 $101,200.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3303012852-2011 431-455 MADISON AVENUE ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,000.00

$151,700.00

$0.00

$241,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90,000.00

$51,700.00

$0.00

$141,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 449-451 Madison Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$241,700.00 $141,700.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3303012852-2011 431-455 MADISON AVENUE ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,000.00

$70,100.00

$0.00

$214,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$144,000.00

$70,100.00

$0.00

$214,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 453-455 Madison Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$214,100.00 $214,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3303012852-2011 431-455 MADISON AVENUE ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,000.00

$70,100.00

$0.00

$214,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$144,000.00

$61,400.00

$0.00

$205,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 456-458 E 22nd St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$214,100.00 $205,400.00 ($8,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3303012852-2011 431-455 MADISON AVENUE ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,000.00

$70,100.00

$0.00

$214,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$144,000.00

$45,100.00

$0.00

$189,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 452-454 E 22nd St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$214,100.00 $189,100.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3303012852-2011 431-455 MADISON AVENUE ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,000.00

$188,500.00

$0.00

$276,500.00

$88,000.00

$188,500.00

$0.00

$276,500.00

$88,000.00

$97,200.00

$0.00

$185,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Berkshire Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$276,500.00 $185,200.00 ($91,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301014975-2011 PASQUAL DELLACAVE V PATERSON CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,000.00

$236,100.00

$0.00

$431,100.00

$195,000.00

$236,100.00

$0.00

$431,100.00

$195,000.00

$94,800.00

$0.00

$289,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 96-102 Berkshire Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$431,100.00 $289,800.00 ($141,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301014975-2011 PASQUAL DELLACAVE V PATERSON CITY

Total number of cases for Paterson City 21



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Prospect Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$140,000.00

$0.00

$190,000.00

$50,000.00

$140,000.00

$0.00

$190,000.00

$50,000.00

$74,800.00

$0.00

$124,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 North 8th Street   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$190,000.00 $124,800.00 ($65,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39012166-2009 PETER RICCIARDI ET AL V PROSPECT PARK BOR.

21 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

1

$1,050.00

1

$1,050.00

1

$0.00

$0.00

$12,600.00

$0.00

$12,600.00

$0.00

$12,600.00

$0.00

$12,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 N 8th Street   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($12,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($1,050.00)

39000114-2010 RICCIARDI, PETER & ROMONA V PROSPECT PARK BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Prospect Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$202,600.00

$50,000.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$202,600.00

$50,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 North 8th St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$202,600.00 $150,000.00 ($52,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011830-2010 RICCIARDI, PETER & ROMONA V PROSPECT PARK BOR.

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$202,600.00

$50,000.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$202,600.00

$50,000.00

$74,800.00

$0.00

$124,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321 N 8th St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$202,600.00 $124,800.00 ($77,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39017576-2011 RICCIARDI, PETER & ROMONA V PROSPECT PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Prospect Park Borough 4



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Totowa Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,894,000.00

$442,200.00

$0.00

$4,336,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,894,000.00

$367,200.00

$0.00

$4,261,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Rt 46   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,336,200.00 $4,261,200.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173010133-2011 440 REALTY LLC C/O NISSAN 46 V TOTOWA BOR.

Total number of cases for Totowa Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wanaque Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,300.00

$99,000.00

$0.00

$219,300.00

$120,300.00

$99,000.00

$0.00

$219,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Closed administratively

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 533 Ringwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$219,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

231004866-2012 KING BRENDAN & NANCY V WANAQUE BOR.

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,300.00

$239,300.00

$0.00

$376,600.00

$137,300.00

$239,300.00

$0.00

$376,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Closed administratively

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 527 Ringwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$376,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

231004866-2012 KING BRENDAN & NANCY V WANAQUE BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wanaque Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$9,000.00

$2,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$9,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Closed administratively

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Ringwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

231004866-2012 KING BRENDAN & NANCY V WANAQUE BOR.

Total number of cases for Wanaque Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,360,000.00

$7,640,000.00

$0.00

$13,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 150 Totowa Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501010374-2010 PEYKAR FAMILY PROPERTIES OF WAYNE, V WAYNE TWP.

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,360,000.00

$7,640,000.00

$0.00

$13,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,517,100.00

$1,185,400.00

$0.00

$4,702,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 150 Totowa Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,000,000.00 $4,702,500.00 ($8,297,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501001106-2011 PEYKAR FAMILY PROPERTIES OF WAYNE, V WAYNE TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

51 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,042,500.00

$4,957,500.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,042,500.00

$2,857,500.00

$0.00

$9,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 560-600 Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,000,000.00 $9,900,000.00 ($2,100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1808003970-2011 URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTIES, V WAYNE TWP.

Total number of cases for Wayne Township 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$174,900.00

$132,600.00

$0.00

$307,500.00

$169,700.00

$132,600.00

$0.00

$302,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Closed administratively

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 162 Williams Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$302,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110.23003910-2012 CLEARY PATRICIA & MACKI DJALIL V WOODLAND PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Woodland Park Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Salem Municipality: Pennsville Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,900.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$236,100.00

$84,900.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$236,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 219 N River Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$236,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1601013478-2009 JIN, TONG QIAN & CHEN, YI  V PENNSVILLE TWP.

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$32,000.00

$160,900.00

$0.00

$192,900.00

$32,000.00

$160,900.00

$0.00

$192,900.00

$32,000.00

$146,950.00

$0.00

$178,950.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Broadway   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$192,900.00 $178,950.00 ($13,950.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2704014998-2010 JAMES BARBERA AND DONNA SHIELDS V PENNSVILLE TWP.

Total number of cases for Pennsville Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bound Brook Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,400,000.00

$15,120,000.00

$0.00

$23,520,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cordington Apts   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69011325-2009 BOUND BROOK, LLC V BOUND BROOK BOR.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,400,000.00

$15,120,000.00

$0.00

$23,520,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,400,000.00

$14,350,000.00

$0.00

$22,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Codrington Apts   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,520,000.00 $22,750,000.00 ($770,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69007520-2010 BOUND BROOK, LLC V BOUND BROOK BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bound Brook Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,400,000.00

$15,120,000.00

$0.00

$23,520,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,400,000.00

$13,100,000.00

$0.00

$21,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Codrington Apts   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,520,000.00 $21,500,000.00 ($2,020,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69002009-2011 BOUND BROOK, LLC V BOUND BROOK BOR.

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$158,700.00

$198,700.00

$0.00

$357,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 286 Metape Circle South   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$357,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101017763-2011 CARL H. KEARNS V BOUND BROOK BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bound Brook Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

121 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$104,000.00

$286,800.00

$0.00

$390,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$104,000.00

$236,800.00

$0.00

$340,800.00

Tried - Corr of Error Granted - No Objection

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 585 Mountain Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$390,800.00 $340,800.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

94017766-2011 SAAD & SYLVIA TAGMOUTI V BOUND BROOK BOR.

Total number of cases for Bound Brook Borough 5



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Branchburg Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$1,550,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$1,550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3260 Route 22   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6011125-2008 ANSUYA ENTERPRISES, INC. V BRANCHBURG TWP.

Total number of cases for Branchburg Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bridgewater Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,010,700.00

$4,985,300.00

$0.00

$7,996,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,010,700.00

$2,641,300.00

$0.00

$5,652,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 652 Main St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,996,000.00 $5,652,000.00 ($2,344,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

329004387-2008 EDEN WOOD REALTY LLC V BRIDGEWATER TWP.

14 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,208,500.00

$3,538,200.00

$0.00

$6,746,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,208,500.00

$2,787,500.00

$0.00

$5,996,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 652 Main St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,746,700.00 $5,996,000.00 ($750,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

329008691-2009 EDEN WOOD CORPORATION V BRIDGEWATER TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bridgewater Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Radel Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$153,100.00 $153,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

329008691-2009 EDEN WOOD CORPORATION V BRIDGEWATER TWP.

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,286,800.00

$35,713,200.00

$0.00

$41,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,286,800.00

$35,713,200.00

$0.00

$41,000,000.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Monroe St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$41,000,000.00 $41,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

206010594-2011 FRIENDS RETIREMENT CONCEPTS INC. V BRIDGEWATER TWP.

Total number of cases for Bridgewater Township 3



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.10 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,794,000.00

$8,666,000.00

$0.00

$10,460,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Riverview Plaza   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,460,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

517.3003253-2009 RIVERVIEW PLAZA AT SOMERSET V FRANKLIN TP

79.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,573,000.00

$6,762,000.00

$0.00

$10,335,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,573,000.00

$6,762,000.00

$0.00

$10,335,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1135 Easton Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,335,000.00 $10,335,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

259002446-2010 MON. REAL EST. INV. TRUST C/O CRONHE V FRANKLIN TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.05 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,671,000.00

$5,593,000.00

$0.00

$7,264,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Belmont Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

528.06006421-2010 5 BELMONT ASS%MANDELBAUM%MANDELBAUM V FRANKLIN TWP

1.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,452,000.00

$5,548,000.00

$0.00

$7,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Worlds Fair Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

468.10011093-2010 TWO WORLDS FAIR REALTY LLC BY ONYX EQUITIES,LLC RECEIVER V FRANKLIN TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

79.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,573,000.00

$6,762,000.00

$0.00

$10,335,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,573,000.00

$4,927,000.00

$0.00

$8,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1135 Easton Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,335,000.00 $8,500,000.00 ($1,835,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

259001619-2011 MON. REAL EST. INV. TRUST C/O CRONHE V FRANKLIN TWP.

5.05 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,671,000.00

$5,593,000.00

$0.00

$7,264,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Belmont Drive   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

528.06007979-2011 5 BELMONT ASS%MANDELBAUM%MANDELBAUM V FRANKLIN TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

66.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$313,100.00

$996,900.00

$0.00

$1,310,000.00

$313,100.00

$996,900.00

$0.00

$1,310,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Hans Voji Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,310,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.02016705-2011 JAFFAR NAQVI AND ZEHRA NAQVI V FRANKLIN TWP.

Total number of cases for Franklin Township 7



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Hillsborough Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,300.00

$93,700.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$126,300.00

$93,700.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 58 5th St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32014866-2011 DIETER G. BEUTIN V HILLSBOROUGH TWP.

Total number of cases for Hillsborough Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$1,447,700.00 $0.00

12

$1,447,600.00

$549,000.00

$12,479,600.00

$0.00

$13,028,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,447,600.00

$0.00

$1,447,600.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Township Line Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($11,581,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($100.00)

5017011960-2008 PIKE RUN MEADOWS, LLC V MONTGOMERY TWP.

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$1,447,600.00 $0.00

12

$1,447,700.00

$549,000.00

$12,479,600.00

$0.00

$13,028,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,447,700.00

$0.00

$1,447,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Township Line Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($11,580,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $100.00

5017011960-2008 PIKE RUN MEADOWS, LLC V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$1,447,600.00 $0.00

12

$1,447,600.00

$614,500.00

$5,176,000.00

$0.00

$5,790,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,447,600.00

$0.00

$1,447,600.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Township Line Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($4,342,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5016011960-2008 PIKE RUN MEADOWS, LLC V MONTGOMERY TWP.

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$228,000.00

$1,470,600.00

$0.00

$1,698,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$228,000.00

$1,470,600.00

$0.00

$1,698,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Dunn Ct   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,698,600.00 $1,698,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5022003507-2009 PIKE RUN II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$310,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$310,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$310,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$310,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rte 206   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$310,300.00 $310,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5023003507-2009 PIKE RUN II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$335,000.00

$3,074,100.00

$0.00

$3,409,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$335,000.00

$3,074,100.00

$0.00

$3,409,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Parsons Ct   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,409,100.00 $3,409,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5021003507-2009 PIKE RUN II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,236,000.00

$8,516,300.00

$0.00

$9,752,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,236,000.00

$8,516,300.00

$0.00

$9,752,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Dominicus/Whitlock Cts   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,752,300.00 $9,752,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5023003507-2009 PIKE RUN II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,308,000.00

$21,086,400.00

$0.00

$22,394,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,308,000.00

$21,086,400.00

$0.00

$22,394,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Lancaster/Primrose Cts   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,394,400.00 $22,394,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5022003507-2009 PIKE RUN II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$781,000.00

$12,654,600.00

$0.00

$13,435,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$781,000.00

$12,654,600.00

$0.00

$13,435,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cain Court   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,435,600.00 $13,435,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5021003507-2009 PIKE RUN II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$620,000.00

$15,303,900.00

$0.00

$15,923,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$620,000.00

$15,303,900.00

$0.00

$15,923,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Township Line Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,923,900.00 $15,923,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5018003508-2009 PIKE RUN MEADOWS, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$549,000.00

$15,374,900.00

$0.00

$15,923,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$549,000.00

$15,374,900.00

$0.00

$15,923,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Township Line Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,923,900.00 $15,923,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5017003508-2009 PIKE RUN MEADOWS, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$614,500.00

$6,623,600.00

$0.00

$7,238,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$614,500.00

$6,623,600.00

$0.00

$7,238,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Township Line Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,238,100.00 $7,238,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5016003508-2009 PIKE RUN MEADOWS, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

68 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$580,000.00

$1,795,700.00

$0.00

$2,375,700.00

$580,000.00

$1,795,800.00

$0.00

$2,375,800.00

$580,000.00

$1,645,800.00

$0.00

$2,225,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 902 Rt 206   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,375,800.00 $2,225,800.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34001012149-2009 NASSAU CONOVER MOTOR CO. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$620,000.00

$15,303,900.00

$0.00

$15,923,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$620,000.00

$15,303,900.00

$0.00

$15,923,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Township Line Road   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,923,900.00 $15,923,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5018005050-2010 PIKE RUN MEADOWS, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$549,000.00

$15,374,900.00

$0.00

$15,923,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$549,000.00

$15,374,900.00

$0.00

$15,923,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Township Line Road   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,923,900.00 $15,923,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5017005050-2010 PIKE RUN MEADOWS, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$614,500.00

$6,623,600.00

$0.00

$7,238,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$614,500.00

$6,623,600.00

$0.00

$7,238,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Township Line Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,238,100.00 $7,238,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5016005050-2010 PIKE RUN MEADOWS, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$228,000.00

$1,470,600.00

$0.00

$1,698,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$228,000.00

$1,470,600.00

$0.00

$1,698,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Dunn Ct   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,698,600.00 $1,698,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5022005052-2010 PIKE RUN, II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$310,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$310,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$310,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$310,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 206   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$310,300.00 $310,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5023005052-2010 PIKE RUN, II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$335,000.00

$3,074,100.00

$0.00

$3,409,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$335,000.00

$3,074,100.00

$0.00

$3,409,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Parsons Ct   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,409,100.00 $3,409,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5021005052-2010 PIKE RUN, II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,236,000.00

$8,516,300.00

$0.00

$9,752,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,236,000.00

$8,516,300.00

$0.00

$9,752,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Dominicus/Whitlock Cts   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,752,300.00 $9,752,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5023005052-2010 PIKE RUN, II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,308,000.00

$21,086,400.00

$0.00

$22,394,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,308,000.00

$21,086,400.00

$0.00

$22,394,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Lancaster/Primose Cts   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,394,400.00 $22,394,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5022005052-2010 PIKE RUN, II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$781,000.00

$12,654,600.00

$0.00

$13,435,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$781,000.00

$12,654,600.00

$0.00

$13,435,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cain Court   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,435,600.00 $13,435,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5021005052-2010 PIKE RUN, II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

68 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$580,000.00

$1,795,800.00

$0.00

$2,375,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$580,000.00

$1,645,800.00

$0.00

$2,225,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 902 Rte 206   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,375,800.00 $2,225,800.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34001007870-2010 NASSAU CONOVER MOTOR CO. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

68 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$580,000.00

$1,347,000.00

$0.00

$1,927,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$580,000.00

$1,347,000.00

$0.00

$1,927,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 902 Rt 206   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,927,000.00 $1,927,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34001002668-2011 NASSAU CONOVER MOTOR CO. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$620,000.00

$11,619,900.00

$0.00

$12,239,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$620,000.00

$11,619,900.00

$0.00

$12,239,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Township Line Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,239,900.00 $12,239,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5018005084-2011 PIKE RUN MEADOWS, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$549,000.00

$11,690,900.00

$0.00

$12,239,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$549,000.00

$11,690,900.00

$0.00

$12,239,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Township Line Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,239,900.00 $12,239,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5017005084-2011 PIKE RUN MEADOWS, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$614,500.00

$5,005,700.00

$0.00

$5,620,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$614,500.00

$5,005,700.00

$0.00

$5,620,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Township Line Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,620,200.00 $5,620,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5016005084-2011 PIKE RUN MEADOWS, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$228,000.00

$1,345,100.00

$0.00

$1,573,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$310,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$310,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Dunn Ct   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,573,100.00 $310,300.00 ($1,262,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5022005087-2011 PIKE RUN, II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$310,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$310,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$310,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$310,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rt 206   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$310,300.00 $310,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5023005087-2011 PIKE RUN, II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$335,000.00

$2,845,700.00

$0.00

$3,180,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,308,000.00

$19,445,400.00

$0.00

$20,753,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Parsons Ct   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,180,700.00 $20,753,400.00 $17,572,700.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5021005087-2011 PIKE RUN, II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,236,000.00

$7,804,800.00

$0.00

$9,040,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,236,000.00

$7,804,800.00

$0.00

$9,040,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Dominicus Whitlock Cts   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,040,800.00 $9,040,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5023005087-2011 PIKE RUN, II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,308,000.00

$19,445,400.00

$0.00

$20,753,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,308,000.00

$19,445,400.00

$0.00

$20,753,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Lancaster Primrose Cts   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,753,400.00 $20,753,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5022005087-2011 PIKE RUN, II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$781,000.00

$11,671,000.00

$0.00

$12,452,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$781,000.00

$11,671,000.00

$0.00

$12,452,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cain Ct   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,452,000.00 $12,452,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5021005087-2011 PIKE RUN, II, L.L.C. V MONTGOMERY TWP.

Total number of cases for Montgomery Township 10



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Warren Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.05 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$543,200.00

$1,875,700.00

$0.00

$2,418,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$543,200.00

$1,700,700.00

$0.00

$2,243,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Rose Ct   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,418,900.00 $2,243,900.00 ($175,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56006365-2011 NIJAKI ASSOCIATES LLC V WARREN TWP.

32.09 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$462,000.00

$1,631,300.00

$0.00

$2,093,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Willow Woods Trail   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,093,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50.01006805-2011 AGATHA UBEROI V WARREN TWP.

Total number of cases for Warren Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Franklin Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,060,000.00

$1,029,000.00

$0.00

$3,089,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,060,000.00

$1,029,000.00

$0.00

$3,089,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 180 Rt 23   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,089,000.00 $3,089,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70012380-2010 DURLING REALTY LLC V FRANKLIN BOR.

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,060,000.00

$1,029,000.00

$0.00

$3,089,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,060,000.00

$785,600.00

$0.00

$2,845,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 180 Rt 23   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,089,000.00 $2,845,600.00 ($243,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70009811-2011 DURLING RLTY LLC V FRANKLIN BOR.

Total number of cases for Franklin Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Hopatcong Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$301,500.00

$198,400.00

$0.00

$499,900.00

$301,500.00

$198,400.00

$0.00

$499,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Closed administratively

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 328 Lakeside Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$499,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70111004864-2012 JACQUELINE LOUGHRIDGE V HOPATCONG BOR.

Total number of cases for Hopatcong Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Lafayette Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.09 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$426,400.00

$1,505,800.00

$0.00

$1,932,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Millpond Dr   

Judgment Date: 7/11/2011 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,932,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5.02008592-2011 ONE MAIN ST SPARTA LLC V LAFAYETTE TWP.

Total number of cases for Lafayette Township 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Stanhope Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,900.00

$1,024,400.00

$0.00

$1,287,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,287,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11208011066-2011 JACEK KACZYNSKI ET AL V STANHOPE BOR

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$537,500.00

$1,204,700.00

$0.00

$1,742,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Furnace Street   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,742,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11202004678-2012 US MINERAL PRODUCTS CO. & U.S. MINERAL PRODS ETC V STANHOPE BOR.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Stanhope Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$81,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Parking Area   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$81,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11202004678-2012 US MINERAL PRODUCTS CO. & U.S. MINERAL PRODS ETC V STANHOPE BOR.

Total number of cases for Stanhope Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Vernon Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

100 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,420,000.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$1,427,100.00

$1,420,000.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$1,427,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Lake Pochung   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,427,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

180.05012775-2009 LAKE POCHUNG OUTING ASN. C/O HAAS V VERNON TWP.

100 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,420,000.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$1,427,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Lake Pochung   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,427,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

180.05006966-2010 LAKE POCHUNG OUTING ASN. C/O HAAS V VERNON TWP.

Total number of cases for Vernon Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Berkeley Heights Tp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 CONDO 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,000.00

$179,400.00

$0.00

$314,400.00

$135,000.00

$179,400.00

$0.00

$314,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 Meadowview Lane   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$314,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

903.02012114-2010 PAZDERA, CLINT V. NANCY LEE V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.

Total number of cases for Berkeley Heights Tp 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Clark Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$378,600.00

$1,454,400.00

$0.00

$1,833,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Walnut Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,833,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

154005698-2008 TAK REALTY & INVESTMENT, LLC V CLARK TWP.

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$378,600.00

$1,454,400.00

$0.00

$1,833,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Walnut Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,833,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

154001602-2009 TAK REALTY & INVESTMENT, LLC V CLARK TWP.

Total number of cases for Clark Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Cranford Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$888,000.00

$1,245,700.00

$0.00

$2,133,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$888,000.00

$1,245,700.00

$0.00

$2,133,700.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 123 Union Ave N   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,133,700.00 $2,133,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

191010941-2010 CLEVELAND PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V CRANFORD TWP.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$888,000.00

$1,245,700.00

$0.00

$2,133,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$888,000.00

$1,245,700.00

$0.00

$2,133,700.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 123 No Union Ave N   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,133,700.00 $2,133,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

191003336-2011 CLEVELAND PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V CRANFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for Cranford Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

953 W09 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$97,800.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$102,800.00

$97,800.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$102,800.00

$80,900.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$85,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 126-138 Madison Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,800.00 $85,900.00 ($16,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9009910-2008 BANK OF AMERICA, V ELIZABETH CITY

755 W09 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$159,800.00

$131,800.00

$0.00

$291,600.00

$159,800.00

$131,800.00

$0.00

$291,600.00

$159,800.00

$81,900.00

$0.00

$241,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 131-141 Jefferson Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$291,600.00 $241,700.00 ($49,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9009910-2008 BANK OF AMERICA, V ELIZABETH CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

754 W09 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$36,600.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

$37,600.00

$36,600.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

$37,600.00

$29,400.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

$30,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127-129 Jefferson Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$37,600.00 $30,400.00 ($7,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9009910-2008 BANK OF AMERICA, V ELIZABETH CITY

1030 W11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,200.00

$158,800.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$61,200.00

$158,800.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$61,200.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$185,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1033-1039 North Broad St   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,000.00 $185,000.00 ($35,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11016517-2010 ASSOCIATES SIXTY-FOUR, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1031 W11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,800.00

$208,100.00

$0.00

$272,900.00

$64,800.00

$208,100.00

$0.00

$272,900.00

$64,800.00

$135,200.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1045-1053 N Broad St   

Judgment Date: 7/13/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$272,900.00 $200,000.00 ($72,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11016517-2010 ASSOCIATES SIXTY-FOUR, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

Total number of cases for Elizabeth City 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Garwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$865,700.00

$175,100.00

$0.00

$1,040,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 North Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,040,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

211001965-2009 MILLEN INDUSTRIES V GARWOOD BOR.

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$865,700.00

$175,100.00

$0.00

$1,040,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 North Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,040,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

211002201-2010 MILLEN INDUSTRIES V GARWOOD BOR.

Total number of cases for Garwood Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$511,400.00

$188,600.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 Florence Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604008923-2009 HILLSIDE OFFICE PARK, L L C V HILLSIDE TWP.

26 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$927,000.00

$2,201,000.00

$0.00

$3,128,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1350 Liberty Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,128,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604008923-2009 HILLSIDE OFFICE PARK, L L C V HILLSIDE TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$511,400.00

$188,600.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 Florence Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604007892-2010 HILLSIDE OFFICE PARK, L L C V HILLSIDE TWP.

26 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$927,000.00

$2,201,000.00

$0.00

$3,128,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1350 Liberty Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,128,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604007892-2010 HILLSIDE OFFICE PARK, L L C V HILLSIDE TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,000.00

$69,000.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$153,000.00

$69,000.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$103,000.00

$69,000.00

$0.00

$172,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1188-92 Liberty Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$222,000.00 $172,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

708018238-2010 CASSARA, VINCENT & CATHY V HILLSIDE TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,400.00

$2,300.00

$0.00

$52,700.00

$50,400.00

$2,300.00

$0.00

$52,700.00

$25,700.00

$2,300.00

$0.00

$28,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$52,700.00 $28,000.00 ($24,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

708018238-2010 CASSARA, VINCENT & CATHY V HILLSIDE TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,000.00

$69,000.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$153,000.00

$69,000.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$103,000.00

$69,000.00

$0.00

$172,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1188-92 Liberty Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$222,000.00 $172,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

708011819-2011 CASSARA, VINCENT & CATHY V HILLSIDE TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,400.00

$2,300.00

$0.00

$52,700.00

$50,400.00

$2,300.00

$0.00

$52,700.00

$25,700.00

$2,300.00

$0.00

$28,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$52,700.00 $28,000.00 ($24,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

708011819-2011 CASSARA, VINCENT & CATHY V HILLSIDE TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$98,100.00

$222,000.00

$0.00

$320,100.00

$98,100.00

$222,000.00

$0.00

$320,100.00

$98,100.00

$179,900.00

$0.00

$278,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 876 Westminster Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$320,100.00 $278,000.00 ($42,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1508012771-2011 LEWINSON, LESLIE V HILLSIDE TWP.

45 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$54,600.00

$109,100.00

$0.00

$163,700.00

$54,600.00

$109,100.00

$0.00

$163,700.00

$54,600.00

$109,100.00

$0.00

$163,700.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 217-19 Hillside Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$163,700.00 $163,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1106014457-2011 HILLSIDE AVE ASSOC V HILLSIDE TWP.

Total number of cases for Hillside Township 6



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Kenilworth Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$259,800.00

$224,300.00

$0.00

$484,100.00

$259,800.00

$224,300.00

$0.00

$484,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 365 Carnegie Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/16/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$484,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

172010566-2011 UNITED STATES VALVE CORP V KENILWORTH BOR.

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,400.00

$149,200.00

$0.00

$378,600.00

$229,400.00

$149,200.00

$0.00

$378,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 355 Carnegie Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/16/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$378,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

172010566-2011 UNITED STATES VALVE CORP V KENILWORTH BOR.

Total number of cases for Kenilworth Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: New Providence Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,600.00

$352,500.00

$0.00

$509,100.00

$156,600.00

$352,500.00

$0.00

$509,100.00

$156,600.00

$352,500.00

$0.00

$509,100.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$509,100.00 $509,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

250011333-2011 JOHN T. WOLAK AND CARYN L. WOLAK V NEW PROVIDENCE BOR.

Total number of cases for New Providence Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Plainfield City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$109,300.00

$0.00

$149,300.00

$40,000.00

$109,300.00

$0.00

$149,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1325-27 E 2nd St   

Judgment Date: 7/11/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$149,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

431015269-2011 JOSE DIAZ V PLAINFIELD CITY

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,300.00

$53,400.00

$0.00

$138,700.00

$85,300.00

$53,400.00

$0.00

$138,700.00

$72,600.00

$47,000.00

$0.00

$119,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1106-12 Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$138,700.00 $119,600.00 ($19,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

819016418-2011 ERIC WELSH V PLAINFIELD CITY

Total number of cases for Plainfield City 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Rahway City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,200.00

$82,700.00

$0.00

$109,900.00

$27,200.00

$82,700.00

$0.00

$109,900.00

$27,200.00

$74,500.00

$0.00

$101,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59-61 E. Cherry St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$109,900.00 $101,700.00 ($8,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

317014889-2010 DWECK FAMILY, LP V RAHWAY CITY

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,100.00

$208,900.00

$0.00

$357,000.00

$148,100.00

$208,900.00

$0.00

$357,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1421 Witherspoon St   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$357,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

350015577-2010 CULNEN LLC V RAHWAY CITY

Total number of cases for Rahway City 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00

$197,500.00

$0.00

$317,500.00

$120,000.00

$197,500.00

$0.00

$317,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 204 Columbus Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$317,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2901015895-2010 FRESHBREW COFFEE SERVICE, INC. V ROSELLE BOR.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,000.00

$198,000.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$252,000.00

$198,000.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$252,000.00

$198,000.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 214-216 E 1st Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,000.00 $450,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1603015897-2010 WESSEX FIRST AVE ASSOCIATES V ROSELLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Roselle Borough 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$132,000.00

$313,000.00

$0.00

$445,000.00

$132,000.00

$313,000.00

$0.00

$445,000.00

$132,000.00

$251,500.00

$0.00

$383,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Westfield Ave E   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$445,000.00 $383,500.00 ($61,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

912013670-2010 AIELLO GARDENS LLC V ROSELLE PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Roselle Park Borough 1



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Springfield Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$353,900.00

$1,028,300.00

$0.00

$1,382,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$353,900.00

$699,700.00

$0.00

$1,053,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Diamond Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,382,200.00 $1,053,600.00 ($328,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4201005836-2011 ROBBINS, TRUSTEE H&R CORP. V SPRINGFIELD TWP.

30 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,900.00

$84,000.00

$0.00

$133,900.00

$49,900.00

$84,000.00

$0.00

$133,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 74 Caldwell Pl   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$133,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

705011265-2011 HAROLD & NANCY FEIGEL  V SPRINGFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Springfield Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$553,000.00

$1,497,800.00

$0.00

$2,050,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Lenox Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,050,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2502008697-2011 JOHN AND ELIZABETH PATTERSON V SUMMIT CITY

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$347,000.00

$490,200.00

$0.00

$837,200.00

$347,000.00

$490,200.00

$0.00

$837,200.00

$347,000.00

$405,900.00

$0.00

$752,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 87 Druid Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$837,200.00 $752,900.00 ($84,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5103012641-2011 SCHNAPER, CARA & JARROLD, GEOR V SUMMIT CITY

Total number of cases for Summit City 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 365 Tucker Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

905008367-2008 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V UNION TWP.

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$127,800.00

$384,900.00

$0.00

$512,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$127,800.00

$384,900.00

$0.00

$512,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1531-51 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,700.00 $512,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5402002337-2009 BILLMAR REALTY CO., LLC V UNION TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,600.00

$635,900.00

$0.00

$911,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,600.00

$635,900.00

$0.00

$911,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1501 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$911,500.00 $911,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5401002337-2009 BILLMAR REALTY CO., LLC V UNION TWP.

47 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$100,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 365 Tucker Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

905015366-2009 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V UNION TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$127,800.00

$384,900.00

$0.00

$512,700.00

$127,800.00

$384,900.00

$0.00

$512,700.00

$127,800.00

$339,100.00

$0.00

$466,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1531-51 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,700.00 $466,900.00 ($45,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5402013724-2010 BILLMAR REALTY CO., LLC ET AL. V UNION TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,600.00

$635,900.00

$0.00

$911,500.00

$275,600.00

$635,900.00

$0.00

$911,500.00

$275,600.00

$554,400.00

$0.00

$830,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1501 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$911,500.00 $830,000.00 ($81,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5401013724-2010 BILLMAR REALTY CO., LLC ET AL. V UNION TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,800.00

$104,400.00

$0.00

$132,200.00

$27,800.00

$104,400.00

$0.00

$132,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1235 Morris Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/16/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$132,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1408014794-2010 RIDGEWOOD VLG EST INC V UNION TP

46 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$152,700.00

$173,500.00

$0.00

$326,200.00

$152,700.00

$173,500.00

$0.00

$326,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 965 Jefferson Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$326,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3409015501-2010 UNION 22 PLAZA, LLC C/O MGLAT V UNION TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$127,800.00

$384,900.00

$0.00

$512,700.00

$127,800.00

$384,900.00

$0.00

$512,700.00

$127,800.00

$340,600.00

$0.00

$468,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1531-51 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,700.00 $468,400.00 ($44,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5402011118-2011 BILLMAR REALTY CO., LLC, ET AL. V UNION TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,600.00

$635,900.00

$0.00

$911,500.00

$275,600.00

$635,900.00

$0.00

$911,500.00

$275,600.00

$557,100.00

$0.00

$832,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1501 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$911,500.00 $832,700.00 ($78,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5401011118-2011 BILLMAR REALTY CO., LLC, ET AL. V UNION TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$119,600.00

$3,200.00

$0.00

$122,800.00

$119,600.00

$3,200.00

$0.00

$122,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 685 Liberty Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$122,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3701011654-2011 FISHBEIN FAMILY PRTSHP V UNION TWP.

46 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$152,700.00

$173,500.00

$0.00

$326,200.00

$152,700.00

$173,500.00

$0.00

$326,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 865 Jefferson Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$326,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33409012580-2011 APPLE FOOD SERVICE OF ROUTE 22, LLC V UNION TWP.

Total number of cases for Union Township 9



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Westfield Town

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,144,000.00

$2,956,000.00

$0.00

$5,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4801008343-2009 EAST COAST DUNCAN HILL, LLC V WESTFIELD TOWN

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,144,000.00

$2,956,000.00

$0.00

$5,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,144,000.00

$2,392,202.00

$0.00

$4,536,202.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,100,000.00 $4,536,202.00 ($563,798.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4801007545-2010 EAST COAST DUNCAN HILL, LLC V WESTFIELD TOWN



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Westfield Town

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,144,000.00

$2,956,000.00

$0.00

$5,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,144,000.00

$2,404,960.00

$0.00

$4,548,960.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,100,000.00 $4,548,960.00 ($551,040.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4801008438-2011 EAST COAST DUNCAN HILL, LLC V WESTFIELD TOWN

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$220,600.00

$415,000.00

$0.00

$635,600.00

$220,600.00

$415,000.00

$0.00

$635,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 422 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$635,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3006012665-2011 RUKH WESTFIELD PROPERTIES V WESTFIELD TOWN

Total number of cases for Westfield Town 4



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Pohatcong Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,043,800.00

$20,940,500.00

$0.00

$31,984,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1228-1280 Rt 22   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$31,984,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75006929-2010 NATIONAL REALTY & DEVELOPMENT CORP., V POHATCONG TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,043,800.00

$20,940,500.00

$0.00

$31,984,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1228-1280 Rte 22   

Judgment Date: 7/27/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$31,984,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75007917-2011 NATIONAL REALTY & DEVELOPMENT CORP.,  V POHATCONG TWP.

Total number of cases for Pohatcong Township 2



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: White Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,271,400.00

$4,723,400.00

$0.00

$6,994,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 525-551 Rte 46   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,994,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53006961-2009 HIKE ENTERPRISES, LLC  V WHITE TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,271,400.00

$4,723,400.00

$0.00

$6,994,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 525-551 Rte 46   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,994,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53001111-2010 HIKE ENTERPRISES, LLC V WHITE TWP.



8/15/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: White Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2012 to 7/31/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,271,400.00

$4,723,400.00

$0.00

$6,994,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,271,400.00

$3,478,600.00

$0.00

$5,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 525-551 Rt 46   

Judgment Date: 7/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,994,800.00 $5,750,000.00 ($1,244,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53000252-2011 HIKE ENTERPRISES, LLC V WHITE TWP.

Total number of cases for White Township 3

494Total number of cases processed             


